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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES
season 2016/2017: 1 August  - 31 July 2017

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	28,898,200	 Silvano	 221	 130,761	 1397	 120	 207	 54%	 13	 20	 11%	 468	 34%	 24	 Al Sahem	 3,172,500	 11%
	24,527,563	 *Captain Al	 187	 131,163	 1174	 102	 153	 55%	 14	 18	 14%	 373	 32%	 21	 William Longsword	 4,065,000	 17%
	18,434,475	 Trippi	 181	 101,848	 1100	 84	 121	 46%	 5	 7	 6%	 366	 33%	 14	 Live Life	 3,701,875	 20%
	15,464,513	 Dynasty	 155	 99,771	 896	 76	 130	 49%	 11	 18	 14%	 256	 29%	 14	 Bela-Bela	 1,503,750	 10%
	12,316,438	 Var	 207	 59,500	 1289	 93	 130	 45%	 5	 6	 5%	 401	 31%	 9	 Purple Diamond	 451,375	 4%
	11,288,813	 *Kahal	 158	 71,448	 1172	 75	 134	 47%	 3	 3	 4%	 326	 28%	 4	 Champagne Haze	 426,900	 4%
	 9,512,975	 Gimmethegreenlight	 108	 88,083	 656	 53	 86	 49%	 7	 12	 13%	 213	 32%	 10	 Gimme Six	 877,100	 9%
	 8,764,588	 Elusive Fort	 88	 99,598	 709	 48	 77	 55%	 1	 2	 2%	 205	 29%	 6	 Safe Harbour	 2,326,000	 27%
	 8,735,275	 Ideal World	 85	 102,768	 624	 48	 79	 56%	 5	 7	 10%	 187	 30%	 7	 Hermoso Mundo	 1,475,275	 17%
	 8,240,826	 *Western Winter	 120	 68,674	 748	 60	 84	 50%	 2	 2	 3%	 205	 27%	 5	 Attenborough	 1,186,025	 14%
	 7,639,351	 *Sail From Seattle	 130	 58,764	 764	 59	 85	 45%	 3	 3	 5%	 220	 29%	 5	 Sail South	 923,750	 12%
	 7,044,238	 Mambo In Seattle	 130	 54,186	 915	 48	 71	 37%	 2	 2	 4%	 242	 26%	 5	 Extradite	 754,375	 11%
	 7,041,376	 Querari	 88	 80,016	 532	 48	 74	 55%	 3	 4	 6%	 178	 33%	 5	 Kangaroo Jack	 521,800	 7%
	 6,718,450	 Greys Inn	 73	 92,034	 456	 26	 40	 36%	 1	 3	 4%	 115	 25%	 2	 Legal Eagle	 3,625,000	 54%
	 6,461,850	 *Tiger Ridge	 91	 71,009	 593	 41	 66	 45%	 2	 3	 5%	 171	 29%	 5	 Nother Russia	 1,278,125	 20%
	 6,359,500	 Visionaire	 102	 62,348	 665	 48	 72	 47%	 1	 1	 2%	 167	 25%	 3	 Africa Rising	 840,750	 13%
	 6,307,225	 Judpot	 124	 50,865	 678	 43	 54	 35%	 2	 3	 5%	 198	 29%	 8	 Polyphonic	 554,350	 9%
	 6,078,438	 Mogok	 100	 60,784	 662	 42	 58	 42%	 2	 2	 5%	 201	 30%	 3	 Pagoda	 749,225	 12%
	 5,987,338	 Jay Peg	 121	 49,482	 749	 50	 64	 41%	 1	 1	 2%	 221	 30%	 3	 Laws Of Succession	 333,950	 6%
	 5,833,200	 *Horse Chestnut	 103	 56,633	 692	 45	 66	 44%	 1	 1	 2%	 191	 28%	 4	 Joan Ranger	 420,050	 7%
	 5,527,750	 Toreador	 103	 53,667	 615	 30	 41	 29%	 3	 5	 10%	 139	 23%	 3	 Bull Valley	 1,328,750	 24%
	 5,334,825	 Philanthropist	 92	 57,987	 461	 29	 40	 32%	 2	 2	 7%	 139	 30%	 7	 Singapore Sling	 1,383,750	 26%
	 5,190,625	 Count Dubois	 58	 89,494	 394	 21	 28	 36%	 1	 2	 5%	 97	 25%	 2	 Edict Of Nantes	 2,565,625	 49%
	 5,155,950	 Great Britain	 65	 79,322	 482	 29	 46	 45%	 3	 4	 10%	 145	 30%	 3	 Al Mariachi	 957,500	 19%
	 4,905,301	 *Rebel King	 125	 39,242	 822	 38	 57	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 211	 26%	 0	 Urgent Fury	 233,625	 5%
	 4,827,775	 Pathfork	 69	 69,968	 389	 36	 61	 52%	 1	 1	 3%	 115	 30%	 2	 Elusive Path	 431,250	 9%
	 4,712,400	 Black Minnaloushe	 105	 44,880	 639	 28	 42	 27%	 1	 1	 4%	 186	 29%	 3	 Krambambuli	 609,700	 13%
	 4,673,625	 *Jet Master	 55	 84,975	 432	 23	 32	 42%	 1	 1	 4%	 133	 31%	 6	 Master Sabina	 1,325,000	 28%
	 4,526,688	 Brave Tin Soldier	 82	 55,204	 507	 28	 47	 34%	 2	 2	 7%	 140	 28%	 2	 Brave Mary	 554,250	 12%
	 4,495,813	 Seventh Rock	 120	 37,465	 650	 41	 59	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 148	 23%	 2	 Crystal Glamour	 363,575	 8%
	 4,381,200	 *Argonaut	 93	 47,110	 639	 35	 51	 38%	 1	 2	 3%	 165	 26%	 1	 Clear Sailing	 308,100	 7%
	 4,219,175	 Miesque’s Approval	 118	 35,756	 888	 35	 44	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 208	 23%	 1	 Mark My Card	 259,100	 6%
	 3,689,850	 *Fort Wood	 67	 55,072	 383	 27	 42	 40%	 1	 1	 4%	 113	 30%	 2	 Fortissima	 346,200	 9%
	 3,462,300	 *Royal Air Force	 43	 80,519	 257	 12	 19	 28%	 2	 2	 17%	 84	 33%	 2	 Copper Force	 1,674,375	 48%
	 3,448,875	 Just As Well	 35	 98,539	 244	 17	 28	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 26%	 1	 Chili Con Carne	 1,350,925	 39%
	 3,413,675	 *Windrush	 73	 46,763	 496	 26	 39	 36%	 1	 1	 4%	 140	 28%	 1	 Gyre	 267,225	 8%
	 3,411,475	 A P Arrow	 72	 47,382	 529	 26	 35	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 147	 28%	 1	 Top Shot	 267,100	 8%
	 3,348,400	 Lateral	 49	 68,335	 438	 20	 37	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 137	 31%	 1	 Golden Man	 345,425	 10%
	 3,254,375	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 3,254,375	 5	 1	 5	 100%	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0%	 0	 Whisky Baron	 3,254,375	 100%
	 3,188,000	 Bold Silvano	 58	 54,966	 309	 24	 36	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 26%	 3	 Bold Respect	 690,000	 22%
	 3,162,275	 Ashaawes	 61	 51,841	 416	 28	 48	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 111	 27%	 1	 Dress For Success	 212,650	 7%
	 3,057,000	 **Redoute’s Choice	 16	 191,063	 85	 10	 17	 63%	 3	 4	 30%	 30	 35%	 3	 Rafeef	 1,083,750	 35%
	 2,930,763	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 71	 41,278	 455	 21	 30	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 132	 29%	 1	 All Night Flight	 226,650	 8%
	 2,800,625	 *A P Answer	 91	 30,776	 597	 26	 31	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 116	 19%	 1	 Cutting Edge	 220,950	 8%
	 2,633,150	 Go Deputy	 42	 62,694	 300	 18	 26	 43%	 2	 2	 11%	 72	 24%	 4	 Icy Trail	 400,325	 15%
	 2,471,650	 *Antonius Pius	 96	 25,746	 457	 20	 23	 21%	 1	 1	 5%	 103	 23%	 3	 Neptune’s Rain	 331,125	 13%
	 2,461,950	 Warm White Night	 66	 37,302	 405	 25	 30	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 105	 26%	 1	 Lebanese Tractor	 179,725	 7%
	 2,403,825	 *Bankable	 33	 72,843	 303	 16	 25	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 91	 30%	 2	 Banking April	 404,200	 17%
	 2,295,888	 King’s Chapel	 63	 36,443	 408	 19	 26	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 102	 25%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 206,500	 9%
	 2,164,088	 *Mullins Bay	 57	 37,966	 340	 14	 22	 25%	 1	 1	 7%	 80	 24%	 0	 Wukkin’ Up	 279,000	 13%
	 2,109,375	 *Right Approach	 46	 45,856	 338	 19	 27	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 86	 25%	 0	 Panza	 198,950	 9%
	 2,028,250	 Admire Main	 40	 50,706	 304	 13	 19	 33%	 1	 2	 8%	 67	 22%	 0	 Unagi	 421,600	 21%
	 1,992,875	 **Snitzel	 5	 398,575	 27	 2	 3	 40%	 1	 1	 50%	 15	 56%	 1	 Heavenly Blue	 1,700,000	 85%
	 1,883,601	 Gitano Hernando	 44	 42,809	 256	 12	 19	 27%	 1	 2	 8%	 74	 29%	 1	 Whose That Girl	 258,375	 14%
	 1,772,613	 *King’s Apostle	 43	 41,224	 285	 15	 22	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 81	 28%	 0	 Roy’s Air Force	 229,600	 13%
	 1,769,250	 **New Approach	 10	 176,925	 54	 8	 10	 80%	 1	 1	 13%	 17	 31%	 2	 New Predator	 1,026,250	 58%
	 1,638,000	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 42	 39,000	 260	 17	 22	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 74	 28%	 0	 Ledimasprincess	 159,925	 10%
	 1,606,125	 *Overlord	 33	 48,670	 227	 12	 17	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 22%	 1	 Talktothestars	 371,250	 23%
	 1,548,450	 *Atso	 43	 36,010	 320	 14	 20	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 68	 21%	 1	 Movie Show	 218,150	 14%
	 1,532,425	 Kildonan	 40	 38,311	 241	 13	 16	 33%	 1	 1	 8%	 62	 26%	 2	 Vision To Kill	 247,025	 16%
	 1,528,975	 **High Chaparral	 19	 80,472	 126	 11	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 35%	 4	 Newlands	 218,050	 14%
	 1,517,075	 *National Emblem	 37	 41,002	 261	 14	 22	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 18%	 0	 Pearl Emblem	 263,875	 17%
	 1,472,850	 *Bezrin	 36	 40,913	 228	 9	 14	 25%	 1	 1	 11%	 48	 21%	 1	 Bezanova	 250,000	 17%
	 1,472,750	 What A Winter	 38	 38,757	 120	 10	 15	 26%	 3	 5	 30%	 39	 33%	 2	 Dutch Philip	 316,875	 22%
	 1,453,925	 Dupont	 25	 58,157	 203	 10	 16	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 66	 33%	 0	 Movie Award	 182,800	 13%
	 1,426,150	 **More Than Ready	 12	 118,846	 77	 7	 13	 58%	 2	 3	 29%	 15	 19%	 0	 Ektifaa	 520,000	 36%
	 1,408,025	 Oratorio	 41	 34,342	 113	 12	 15	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 24%	 3	 Ancestry	 369,125	 26%
	 1,407,238	 *Muhtafal	 33	 42,644	 223	 9	 13	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 74	 33%	 1	 Isingamoya	 255,500	 18%
	 1,395,388	 Imperial Stride	 19	 73,441	 168	 9	 16	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 26%	 2	 Will Pays	 252,500	 18%
	 1,267,100	 Main Aim	 39	 32,490	 205	 14	 17	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 18%	 0	 Another Night	 169,650	 13%
	 1,254,075	 **Global One	 27	 46,447	 195	 13	 15	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 21%	 0	 Jackman	 204,275	 16%
	 1,246,463	 *King of Kings	 40	 31,162	 284	 8	 14	 20%	 1	 1	 13%	 39	 14%	 2	 Daring Diva	 255,625	 21%
	 1,226,850	 Announce	 31	 39,576	 237	 11	 13	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 22%	 1	 Last Girl Standing	 207,075	 17%
	 1,134,225	 *Russian Sage	 25	 45,369	 193	 10	 13	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 31%	 0	 Perovskia	 133,450	 12%
	 1,125,650	 **Fastnet Rock	 11	 102,332	 58	 4	 9	 36%	 1	 1	 25%	 23	 40%	 3	 Furiosa	 434,000	 39%
	 1,104,300	 Dan De Lago	 24	 46,013	 147	 11	 14	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 31%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 144,175	 13%
	 1,096,375	 Traffic Guard	 29	 37,806	 184	 11	 15	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 23%	 0	 Speed Monitor	 183,125	 17%
	 1,064,100	 Golden Sword	 44	 24,184	 262	 8	 11	 18%	 1	 1	 13%	 50	 19%	 0	 Belle Rose	 242,650	 23%
	 1,056,350	 Oracy	 36	 29,343	 186	 11	 12	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 42	 23%	 1	 Misty Roller	 134,375	 13%
	 1,024,600	 St Petersburg	 13	 78,815	 85	 7	 14	 54%	 1	 1	 14%	 17	 20%	 1	 Anna Pavlova	 421,650	 41%
	 1,021,875	 **Lonhro	 7	 145,982	 39	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 23%	 3	 The Conglomerate	 400,000	 39%
	 996,400	 Jam Alley	 22	 45,291	 193	 8	 11	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 21%	 0	 William Nicol	 166,950	 17%
	 934,400	 Twice Over	 29	 32,221	 61	 5	 6	 17%	 1	 1	 20%	 20	 33%	 0	 Sand And Sea	 525,000	 56%
	 908,625	 *Fort Beluga	 19	 47,822	 136	 6	 11	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 26%	 0	 NewYorkStateOfMind	 232,625	 26%
	 855,700	 *Casey Tibbs	 22	 38,895	 162	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 27%	 0	 Friendly Tibbs	 170,575	 20%
	 832,575	 *Latino Magic	 12	 69,381	 115	 8	 11	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 28%	 0	 Magical Bet	 196,250	 24%
	 811,025	 *The Sheik	 22	 36,865	 175	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 18%	 0	 Moss Gas	 172,875	 21%
	 797,175	 **Star Witness	 6	 132,863	 36	 5	 7	 83%	 2	 2	 40%	 11	 31%	 0	 Mella Maria	 250,000	 31%
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	 771,350	 **King Of Kings	 18	 42,853	 121	 5	 6	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 34%	 0	 Porcupine Creek	 142,625	 18%
	 771,175	 Crusade	 39	 19,774	 146	 6	 6	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 27%	 0	 The Grey Crusader	 84,625	 11%
	 755,700	 *Caesour	 11	 68,700	 69	 6	 7	 55%	 2	 2	 33%	 19	 28%	 1	 Tevez	 257,050	 34%
	 739,925	 Indigo Magic	 18	 41,107	 126	 7	 7	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 27%	 0	 Prince Of Orange	 167,850	 23%
	 729,225	 Curved Ball	 32	 22,788	 134	 7	 9	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 16%	 0	 Je Suis Silver	 178,625	 24%
	 691,575	 *Albert Hall	 12	 57,631	 98	 5	 8	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 32%	 0	 I Will Be	 161,300	 23%
	 684,025	 **Choisir	 9	 76,003	 56	 5	 11	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 29%	 2	 Roy’s Roll’s Royce	 161,850	 24%
	 633,825	 Alado	 16	 39,614	 104	 5	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 0	 Apollo Star	 172,150	 27%
	 620,950	 **Archipenko	 5	 124,190	 53	 4	 8	 80%	 2	 2	 50%	 18	 34%	 0	 Royal Honour	 297,475	 48%
	 611,525	 *Lecture	 13	 47,040	 112	 7	 7	 54%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 28%	 0	 Miss Aphrodite	 120,650	 20%
	 609,600	 Seul Amour	 12	 50,800	 68	 5	 6	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 1	 Bondiblu	 160,425	 26%
	 589,600	 **Canford Cliffs	 3	 196,533	 19	 3	 5	 100%	 1	 1	 33%	 10	 53%	 0	 Dorset Noble	 300,750	 51%
	 581,150	 **Galileo	 8	 72,644	 58	 4	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 41%	 1	 Cidada	 171,950	 30%
	 571,225	 *Modus Vivendi	 10	 57,123	 79	 5	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 25%	 0	 Thewaywemakem	 189,050	 33%
	 551,351	 Call To Combat	 14	 39,382	 107	 4	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 32%	 0	 Stunned	 143,363	 26%
	 550,050	 **Encosta de Lago	 6	 91,675	 55	 3	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 22%	 0	 Professor Brian	 276,200	 50%
	 536,075	 **Teofilo	 4	 134,019	 33	 2	 4	 50%	 1	 1	 50%	 6	 18%	 0	 Brazuca	 434,650	 81%
	 534,575	 Harry Hall	 4	 133,644	 53	 3	 5	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 36%	 1	 Favour’s Pride	 401,725	 75%
	 533,500	 Strategic News	 8	 66,688	 49	 3	 8	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 31%	 0	 Groovy News	 277,875	 52%
	 521,175	 *Tiger Dance	 17	 30,657	 107	 3	 5	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Tiger’s Legacy	 218,025	 42%
	 499,050	 **Henrythenavigator	 4	 124,763	 21	 2	 2	 50%	 1	 1	 50%	 4	 19%	 0	 Ten Gun Salute	 408,400	 82%
	 495,113	 Soar With Eagles	 13	 38,086	 118	 4	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 19%	 1	 Story Of My Life	 216,713	 44%
	 473,175	 *Carpocrates	 12	 39,431	 99	 6	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 18%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 107,450	 23%
	 466,500	 Await The Dawn	 17	 27,441	 52	 5	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 23%	 0	 Big Bear	 134,500	 29%
	 461,563	 *Ravishing	 19	 24,293	 130	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 19%	 0	 Diablo Canyon	 95,000	 21%
	 460,850	 *Lithuanian	 10	 46,085	 64	 2	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 20%	 1	 Budapest	 251,450	 55%
	 445,438	 *Spectrum	 21	 21,211	 129	 6	 6	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 22%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 70,325	 16%
	 440,900	 **Zoffany	 2	 220,450	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 1	 Zodiac Ruler	 345,900	 78%
	 421,375	 Where’s That Tiger	 6	 70,229	 43	 3	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 21%	 1	 Samurai Blade	 195,500	 46%
	 419,425	 **Danehill Dancer	 5	 83,885	 25	 3	 4	 60%	 2	 2	 67%	 5	 20%	 1	 Ovidio	 183,750	 44%
	 409,575	 **Tapit	 5	 81,915	 36	 3	 4	 60%	 1	 1	 33%	 12	 33%	 0	 Rodney	 165,550	 40%
	 399,125	 *Stronghold	 8	 49,891	 59	 3	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 15%	 0	 Double Clutch	 267,150	 67%
	 393,275	 Daring Bid	 11	 35,752	 105	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 30%	 0	 Flying Fool	 161,200	 41%
	 386,075	 **Nadeem	 2	 193,038	 19	 2	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 37%	 0	 Fareeq	 196,750	 51%
	 381,725	 *Surging River	 5	 76,345	 34	 2	 6	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 32%	 0	 Dreamforest	 222,400	 58%
	 381,463	 Marchfield	 20	 19,073	 59	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 31%	 0	 Endofmarch	 82,000	 21%
	 354,425	 *Battersea Park	 8	 44,303	 76	 3	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 21%	 1	 On The Thames	 115,875	 33%
	 350,700	 *Goldkeeper	 5	 70,140	 44	 3	 5	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 32%	 0	 News Flash	 136,975	 39%
	 343,425	 **Reward For Effort	 2	 171,713	 15	 2	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Effortless Reward	 281,800	 82%
	 340,475	 *Jallad	 7	 48,639	 49	 2	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 20%	 0	 Villa Del Largo	 223,300	 66%
	 338,875	 **Flying Spur	 3	 112,958	 27	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 33%	 0	 Street Flyer	 267,500	 79%
	 328,650	 *Victory Moon	 4	 82,163	 44	 3	 5	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 25%	 0	 Rambo	 121,100	 37%
	 327,200	 *Lion Tamer	 12	 27,267	 82	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 22%	 1	 Lions Emblem	 100,000	 31%
	 326,625	 **Exceed And Excel	 4	 81,656	 23	 4	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 43%	 0	 Gusheshe	 110,125	 34%
	 319,750	 **Pivotal	 2	 159,875	 15	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Pivotal Pursuit	 217,875	 68%
	 317,075	 Spanish Harlem	 18	 17,615	 125	 2	 2	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 16%	 0	 Sunset Boy	 92,625	 29%
	 315,075	 **Tiger Hill	 2	 157,538	 13	 1	 3	 50%	 1	 1	 100%	 3	 23%	 0	 Banner Hill	 315,075	 100%
	 313,300	 Sarge	 7	 44,757	 68	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 25%	 0	 Cool Fantasy	 85,700	 27%
	 310,475	 **Sebring	 3	 103,492	 23	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 39%	 0	 Alaadel	 196,375	 63%
	 298,600	 *Fanatic Dane	 5	 59,720	 24	 3	 5	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 25%	 0	 Ahoy Me Matey	 113,750	 38%
	 285,650	 **Pluck	 6	 47,608	 27	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 44%	 0	 Knysna Rose	 179,525	 63%
	 282,425	 **Bernardini	 6	 47,071	 28	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 39%	 0	 Biblical Susan	 134,050	 47%
	 280,888	 Biarritz	 18	 15,605	 106	 2	 2	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 20%	 0	 Eastern Pearl	 89,150	 32%
	 267,625	 **Foxwedge	 2	 133,813	 15	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 171,375	 64%
	 254,375	 *Parade Leader	 8	 31,797	 58	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 21%	 0	 Rafa	 152,525	 60%
	 253,825	 **Street Cry	 3	 84,608	 16	 3	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 1	 Macduff	 103,700	 41%
	 252,125	 *Eyeofthetiger	 4	 63,031	 45	 3	 4	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 4%	 0	 Last Tiger	 130,900	 52%
	 250,500	 **Poet’s Voice	 3	 83,500	 16	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 44%	 2	 Leaves Of Grass	 167,500	 67%
	 247,925	 Don Pedro Mendoza	 9	 27,547	 61	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 26%	 0	 Spanish Tune	 173,125	 70%
	 238,675	 **Distorted Humor	 2	 119,338	 15	 1	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 20%	 1	 Road To Indy	 206,725	 87%
	 230,950	 *Modern Day	 5	 46,190	 35	 1	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 31%	 0	 Caribbean Day	 182,500	 79%
	 223,925	 **Starcraft	 5	 44,785	 26	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 31%	 0	 Seventh Of June	 113,825	 51%
	 221,925	 *Daylami	 4	 55,481	 35	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 23%	 0	 Bah	 94,100	 42%
	 215,850	 **So You Think	 3	 71,950	 17	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 47%	 0	 Turbulent Air	 165,375	 77%
	 214,775	 Byword	 17	 12,634	 39	 2	 2	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 28%	 0	 No More Words	 102,125	 48%
	 213,125	 *Newton	 7	 30,446	 55	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 16%	 0	 Easy To Please	 94,950	 45%
	 203,050	 Way West	 7	 29,007	 58	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 28%	 0	 Out My Way	 138,075	 68%
	 200,675	 *Lundy’s Liability	 6	 33,446	 40	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 28%	 0	 Just a Gigolo	 144,300	 72%
	 199,175	 **Husson	 3	 66,392	 18	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 39%	 0	 Roy’s Hollyhock	 123,250	 62%
	 195,850	 **Mossman	 1	 195,850	 9	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Highway Explorer	 195,850	 100%
	 188,900	 Doowaley	 11	 17,173	 69	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 0	 Private Ruler	 72,250	 38%
	 188,700	 Damage Is Done	 4	 47,175	 17	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Goldings	 63,750	 34%
	 187,200	 *Tropical Empire	 9	 20,800	 56	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 20%	 0	 Tropical Wonder	 85,625	 46%
	 185,450	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 4	 46,363	 28	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 32%	 0	 Rand Club	 128,950	 70%
	 177,025	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 2	 88,513	 31	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Roy Royale	 134,100	 76%
	 171,800	 *Slew The Red	 5	 34,360	 22	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 36%	 0	 Make The Magnet	 104,350	 61%
	 170,875	 **Commands	 5	 34,175	 27	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 26%	 0	 Roy’s Ambassador	 62,500	 37%
	 170,750	 *Captain Corageous	 4	 42,688	 40	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 38%	 0	 Dr Finley	 86,750	 51%
	 170,050	 **Stratum	 2	 85,025	 15	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Super Stratum	 111,925	 66%
	 166,875	 **Big Brown	 4	 41,719	 23	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 30%	 0	 Readyforyourlove	 90,050	 54%
	 166,675	 *Tobe Or Nottobe	 5	 33,335	 18	 1	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Tobesuretobesure	 161,875	 97%
	 164,900	 **Giant’s Causeway	 2	 82,450	 14	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 1	 Coltrane	 84,050	 51%
	 163,075	 **Red Ransom	 1	 163,075	 15	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Matador In Red	 163,075	 100%
	 162,575	 **Al Miqdaam	 20	 8,129	 80	 1	 1	 5%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 9%	 0	 Al Ciberano	 80,875	 50%
	 160,875	 **Hussonet	 3	 53,625	 22	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 45%	 0	 Delicious Damowin	 55,750	 35%
	 156,969	 **Harbour Watch	 1	 156,969	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 20%	 0	 Trojan Harbour	 156,969	 100%
	 156,950	 **Dylan Thomas	 3	 52,317	 21	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 What A Poet	 118,650	 76%
	 154,575	 *Stage Call	 5	 30,915	 35	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 29%	 0	 Frederick Fox	 95,650	 62%
	 153,750	 Century Stand	 3	 51,250	 13	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Tandava	 153,750	 100%
	 153,175	 Irish Flame	 14	 10,941	 45	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 18%	 0	 Gizmo	 64,650	 42%
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	 153,100	 **Artie Schiller	 1	 153,100	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 86%	 1	 Our Mate Art	 153,100	 100%
	 151,875	 **Pierro	 1	 151,875	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Roy Had Enough	 151,875	 100%
	 151,800	 *Joshua Dancer	 3	 50,600	 9	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Barbel Run	 151,800	 100%
	 150,200	 *Scarlet Letter	 3	 50,067	 20	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 25%	 0	 Waning Crescent	 87,950	 59%
	 147,125	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 2	 73,563	 8	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Rubybay	 87,750	 60%
	 142,200	 *National Assembly	 2	 71,100	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 National Key	 142,200	 100%
	 137,950	 Fencing Master	 5	 27,590	 21	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 29%	 0	 Mount Keith	 135,575	 98%
	 135,525	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 4	 33,881	 44	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 36%	 0	 Without Permission	 57,500	 42%
	 132,500	 **Manduro	 1	 132,500	 14	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 57%	 0	 One Love	 132,500	 100%
	 128,500	 Duke Of Marmalade	 4	 32,125	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 1	 Moofeed	 74,500	 58%
	 127,425	 *Winter Romance	 2	 63,713	 25	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Media Circus	 107,375	 84%
	 123,300	 **Point Given	 1	 123,300	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 70%	 1	 Nicklaus	 123,300	 100%
	 120,925	 *Rocky Street	 6	 20,154	 33	 1	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 12%	 0	 La Gitano	 95,550	 79%
	 119,500	 **Asiatic Boy	 1	 119,500	 11	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Embrasiatic	 119,500	 100%
	 115,875	 **Rip Van Winkle	 3	 38,625	 14	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Sheriff Hood	 77,875	 67%
	 112,975	 **Lope de Vega	 2	 56,488	 12	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Agencefrancepresse	 112,975	 100%
	 112,250	 **Zambesi Sun	 1	 112,250	 12	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Hawaiian Sun	 112,250	 100%
	 109,875	 **Excelebration	 1	 109,875	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Phelan Lucky	 109,875	 100%
	 101,650	 **Authorized	 1	 101,650	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Lucky Tuesday	 101,650	 100%
	 98,400	 *Badger’s Drift	 9	 10,933	 52	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 6%	 0	 Mister Matchett	 98,400	 100%
	 92,025	 *War Lord	 2	 46,013	 18	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Jackie’s Joy	 83,025	 90%
	 91,400	 *Classic Flag	 4	 22,850	 12	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Qatar Springs	 91,400	 100%
	 91,125	 **Dynastic Rule	 4	 22,781	 25	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 12%	 0	 Kings Cup	 53,125	 58%
	 89,375	 *Whitechapel	 4	 22,344	 22	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 41%	 0	 Insearchofthesun	 71,550	 80%
	 85,150	 *Ecomium	 4	 21,288	 28	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 14%	 0	 Econium Love	 69,250	 81%
	 84,700	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 84,700	 21	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Secret Delight	 84,700	 100%
	 83,825	 Solskjaer	 4	 20,956	 23	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 26%	 0	 Duchess Catherine	 65,975	 79%
	 78,700	 **Pure Prize	 2	 39,350	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Aliysa’s Prize	 78,700	 100%
	 75,950	 *Nysaean	 1	 75,950	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Blarney Bay	 75,950	 100%
	 72,375	 **Gio Ponti	 2	 36,188	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Gio Ponti’s Legacy	 49,000	 68%
	 71,125	 *Stagelight	 3	 23,708	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 62%	 0	 Alraune	 55,125	 78%
	 70,250	 **Elusive Quality	 4	 17,563	 12	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Public Protector	 56,250	 80%
	 68,375	 **Testa Rossa	 1	 68,375	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Jayaash	 68,375	 100%
	 66,000	 *Second Empire	 3	 22,000	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Ole Gunnar	 61,250	 93%
	 64,400	 **Charge Forward	 2	 32,200	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Lunging Leopard	 49,050	 76%
	 64,300	 **Domesday	 2	 32,150	 19	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 26%	 0	 Irish Grey	 50,550	 79%
	 64,125	 **Written Tycoon	 2	 32,063	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Awaafy	 64,125	 100%
	 62,750	 Malhub	 4	 15,688	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 29%	 0	 Catch A Thief	 60,500	 96%
	 61,400	 **Colchium	 1	 61,400	 11	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Pippi Shortsock	 61,400	 100%
	 58,950	 **Stravinsky	 2	 29,475	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Global Flyer	 58,950	 100%
	 58,900	 *Blue Tiger	 7	 8,414	 34	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Bia’s Blue Eye	 38,425	 65%
	 58,725	 *Almushtarak	 4	 14,681	 28	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 18%	 0	 Toby Coates	 52,250	 89%
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LEADING SIRES BY AEPR
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 3,057,000	 **Redoute’s Choice	 16	 191,063	 85	 10	 17	 63%	 3	 4	 30%	 30	 35%	 3	 Rafeef	 1,083,750	 35%
	 1,769,250	 **New Approach	 10	 176,925	 54	 8	 10	 80%	 1	 1	 13%	 17	 31%	 2	 New Predator	 1,026,250	 58%
	24,527,563	 *Captain Al	 187	 131,163	 1174	 102	 153	 55%	 14	 18	 14%	 373	 32%	 21	 William Longsword	 4,065,000	 17%
	28,898,200	 Silvano	 221	 130,761	 1397	 120	 207	 54%	 13	 20	 11%	 468	 34%	 24	 Al Sahem	 3,172,500	 11%
	 1,426,150	 **More Than Ready	 12	 118,846	 77	 7	 13	 58%	 2	 3	 29%	 15	 19%	 0	 Ektifaa	 520,000	 36%
	 8,735,275	 Ideal World	 85	 102,768	 624	 48	 79	 56%	 5	 7	 10%	 187	 30%	 7	 Hermoso Mundo	 1,475,275	 17%
	 1,125,650	 **Fastnet Rock	 11	 102,332	 58	 4	 9	 36%	 1	 1	 25%	 23	 40%	 3	 Furiosa	 434,000	 39%
	18,434,475	 Trippi	 181	 101,848	 1100	 84	 121	 46%	 5	 7	 6%	 366	 33%	 14	 Live Life	 3,701,875	 20%
	15,464,513	 Dynasty	 155	 99,771	 896	 76	 130	 49%	 11	 18	 14%	 256	 29%	 14	 Bela-Bela	 1,503,750	 10%
	 8,764,588	 Elusive Fort	 88	 99,598	 709	 48	 77	 55%	 1	 2	 2%	 205	 29%	 6	 Safe Harbour	 2,326,000	 27%
	 3,448,875	 Just As Well	 35	 98,539	 244	 17	 28	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 26%	 1	 Chili Con Carne	 1,350,925	 39%
	 6,718,450	 Greys Inn	 73	 92,034	 456	 26	 40	 36%	 1	 3	 4%	 115	 25%	 2	 Legal Eagle	 3,625,000	 54%
	 5,190,625	 Count Dubois	 58	 89,494	 394	 21	 28	 36%	 1	 2	 5%	 97	 25%	 2	 Edict Of Nantes	 2,565,625	 49%
	 9,512,975	 Gimmethegreenlight	 108	 88,083	 656	 53	 86	 49%	 7	 12	 13%	 213	 32%	 10	 Gimme Six	 877,100	 9%
	 4,673,625	 *Jet Master	 55	 84,975	 432	 23	 32	 42%	 1	 1	 4%	 133	 31%	 6	 Master Sabina	 1,325,000	 28%
	 3,462,300	 *Royal Air Force	 43	 80,519	 257	 12	 19	 28%	 2	 2	 17%	 84	 33%	 2	 Copper Force	 1,674,375	 48%
	 1,528,975	 **High Chaparral	 19	 80,472	 126	 11	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 35%	 4	 Newlands	 218,050	 14%
	 7,041,376	 Querari	 88	 80,016	 532	 48	 74	 55%	 3	 4	 6%	 178	 33%	 5	 Kangaroo Jack	 521,800	 7%
	 5,155,950	 Great Britain	 65	 79,322	 482	 29	 46	 45%	 3	 4	 10%	 145	 30%	 3	 Al Mariachi	 957,500	 19%
	 1,024,600	 St Petersburg	 13	 78,815	 85	 7	 14	 54%	 1	 1	 14%	 17	 20%	 1	 Anna Pavlova	 421,650	 41%
	 1,395,388	 Imperial Stride	 19	 73,441	 168	 9	 16	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 26%	 2	 Will Pays	 252,500	 18%
	 2,403,825	 *Bankable	 33	 72,843	 303	 16	 25	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 91	 30%	 2	 Banking April	 404,200	 17%
	11,288,813	 *Kahal	 158	 71,448	 1172	 75	 134	 47%	 3	 3	 4%	 326	 28%	 4	 Champagne Haze	 426,900	 4%
	 6,461,850	 *Tiger Ridge	 91	 71,009	 593	 41	 66	 45%	 2	 3	 5%	 171	 29%	 5	 Nother Russia	 1,278,125	 20%
	 4,827,775	 Pathfork	 69	 69,968	 389	 36	 61	 52%	 1	 1	 3%	 115	 30%	 2	 Elusive Path	 431,250	 9%
	 832,575	 *Latino Magic	 12	 69,381	 115	 8	 11	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 28%	 0	 Magical Bet	 196,250	 24%
	 755,700	 *Caesour	 11	 68,700	 69	 6	 7	 55%	 2	 2	 33%	 19	 28%	 1	 Tevez	 257,050	 34%
	 8,240,826	 *Western Winter	 120	 68,674	 748	 60	 84	 50%	 2	 2	 3%	 205	 27%	 5	 Attenborough	 1,186,025	 14%
	 3,348,400	 Lateral	 49	 68,335	 438	 20	 37	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 137	 31%	 1	 Golden Man	 345,425	 10%
	 2,633,150	 Go Deputy	 42	 62,694	 300	 18	 26	 43%	 2	 2	 11%	 72	 24%	 4	 Icy Trail	 400,325	 15%
	 6,359,500	 Visionaire	 102	 62,348	 665	 48	 72	 47%	 1	 1	 2%	 167	 25%	 3	 Africa Rising	 840,750	 13%
	 6,078,438	 Mogok	 100	 60,784	 662	 42	 58	 42%	 2	 2	 5%	 201	 30%	 3	 Pagoda	 749,225	 12%
	12,316,438	 Var	 207	 59,500	 1289	 93	 130	 45%	 5	 6	 5%	 401	 31%	 9	 Purple Diamond	 451,375	 4%
	 7,639,351	 *Sail From Seattle	 130	 58,764	 764	 59	 85	 45%	 3	 3	 5%	 220	 29%	 5	 Sail South	 923,750	 12%
	 1,453,925	 Dupont	 25	 58,157	 203	 10	 16	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 66	 33%	 0	 Movie Award	 182,800	 13%
	 5,334,825	 Philanthropist	 92	 57,987	 461	 29	 40	 32%	 2	 2	 7%	 139	 30%	 7	 Singapore Sling	 1,383,750	 26%
	 691,575	 *Albert Hall	 12	 57,631	 98	 5	 8	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 32%	 0	 I Will Be	 161,300	 23%
	 571,225	 *Modus Vivendi	 10	 57,123	 79	 5	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 25%	 0	 Thewaywemakem	 189,050	 33%
	 5,833,200	 *Horse Chestnut	 103	 56,633	 692	 45	 66	 44%	 1	 1	 2%	 191	 28%	 4	 Joan Ranger	 420,050	 7%
	 4,526,688	 Brave Tin Soldier	 82	 55,204	 507	 28	 47	 34%	 2	 2	 7%	 140	 28%	 2	 Brave Mary	 554,250	 12%
	 3,689,850	 *Fort Wood	 67	 55,072	 383	 27	 42	 40%	 1	 1	 4%	 113	 30%	 2	 Fortissima	 346,200	 9%
	 3,188,000	 Bold Silvano	 58	 54,966	 309	 24	 36	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 26%	 3	 Bold Respect	 690,000	 22%
	 7,044,238	 Mambo In Seattle	 130	 54,186	 915	 48	 71	 37%	 2	 2	 4%	 242	 26%	 5	 Extradite	 754,375	 11%
	 5,527,750	 Toreador	 103	 53,667	 615	 30	 41	 29%	 3	 5	 10%	 139	 23%	 3	 Bull Valley	 1,328,750	 24%
	 3,162,275	 Ashaawes	 61	 51,841	 416	 28	 48	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 111	 27%	 1	 Dress For Success	 212,650	 7%
	 6,307,225	 Judpot	 124	 50,865	 678	 43	 54	 35%	 2	 3	 5%	 198	 29%	 8	 Polyphonic	 554,350	 9%
	 609,600	 Seul Amour	 12	 50,800	 68	 5	 6	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 1	 Bondiblu	 160,425	 26%
	 2,028,250	 Admire Main	 40	 50,706	 304	 13	 19	 33%	 1	 2	 8%	 67	 22%	 0	 Unagi	 421,600	 21%
	 5,987,338	 Jay Peg	 121	 49,482	 749	 50	 64	 41%	 1	 1	 2%	 221	 30%	 3	 Laws Of Succession	 333,950	 6%
	 1,606,125	 *Overlord	 33	 48,670	 227	 12	 17	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 22%	 1	 Talktothestars	 371,250	 23%
	 908,625	 *Fort Beluga	 19	 47,822	 136	 6	 11	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 26%	 0	 NewYorkStateOfMind	 232,625	 26%
	 3,411,475	 A P Arrow	 72	 47,382	 529	 26	 35	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 147	 28%	 1	 Top Shot	 267,100	 8%
	 4,381,200	 *Argonaut	 93	 47,110	 639	 35	 51	 38%	 1	 2	 3%	 165	 26%	 1	 Clear Sailing	 308,100	 7%
	 611,525	 *Lecture	 13	 47,040	 112	 7	 7	 54%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 28%	 0	 Miss Aphrodite	 120,650	 20%
	 3,413,675	 *Windrush	 73	 46,763	 496	 26	 39	 36%	 1	 1	 4%	 140	 28%	 1	 Gyre	 267,225	 8%
	 1,254,075	 **Global One	 27	 46,447	 195	 13	 15	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 21%	 0	 Jackman	 204,275	 16%
	 460,850	 *Lithuanian	 10	 46,085	 64	 2	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 20%	 1	 Budapest	 251,450	 55%
	 1,104,300	 Dan De Lago	 24	 46,013	 147	 11	 14	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 31%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 144,175	 13%
	 2,109,375	 *Right Approach	 46	 45,856	 338	 19	 27	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 86	 25%	 0	 Panza	 198,950	 9%
	 1,134,225	 *Russian Sage	 25	 45,369	 193	 10	 13	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 31%	 0	 Perovskia	 133,450	 12%
	 996,400	 Jam Alley	 22	 45,291	 193	 8	 11	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 21%	 0	 William Nicol	 166,950	 17%
	 4,712,400	 Black Minnaloushe	 105	 44,880	 639	 28	 42	 27%	 1	 1	 4%	 186	 29%	 3	 Krambambuli	 609,700	 13%
	 771,350	 **King Of Kings	 18	 42,853	 121	 5	 6	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 34%	 0	 Porcupine Creek	 142,625	 18%
	 1,883,601	 Gitano Hernando	 44	 42,809	 256	 12	 19	 27%	 1	 2	 8%	 74	 29%	 1	 Whose That Girl	 258,375	 14%
	 1,407,238	 *Muhtafal	 33	 42,644	 223	 9	 13	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 74	 33%	 1	 Isingamoya	 255,500	 18%
	 2,930,763	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 71	 41,278	 455	 21	 30	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 132	 29%	 1	 All Night Flight	 226,650	 8%
	 1,772,613	 *King’s Apostle	 43	 41,224	 285	 15	 22	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 81	 28%	 0	 Roy’s Air Force	 229,600	 13%
	 739,925	 Indigo Magic	 18	 41,107	 126	 7	 7	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 27%	 0	 Prince Of Orange	 167,850	 23%
	 1,517,075	 *National Emblem	 37	 41,002	 261	 14	 22	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 18%	 0	 Pearl Emblem	 263,875	 17%
	 1,472,850	 *Bezrin	 36	 40,913	 228	 9	 14	 25%	 1	 1	 11%	 48	 21%	 1	 Bezanova	 250,000	 17%
	 633,825	 Alado	 16	 39,614	 104	 5	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 0	 Apollo Star	 172,150	 27%
	 1,226,850	 Announce	 31	 39,576	 237	 11	 13	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 22%	 1	 Last Girl Standing	 207,075	 17%
	 473,175	 *Carpocrates	 12	 39,431	 99	 6	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 18%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 107,450	 23%
	 551,351	 Call To Combat	 14	 39,382	 107	 4	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 32%	 0	 Stunned	 143,363	 26%
	 4,905,301	 *Rebel King	 125	 39,242	 822	 38	 57	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 211	 26%	 0	 Urgent Fury	 233,625	 5%
	 1,638,000	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 42	 39,000	 260	 17	 22	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 74	 28%	 0	 Ledimasprincess	 159,925	 10%
	 855,700	 *Casey Tibbs	 22	 38,895	 162	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 27%	 0	 Friendly Tibbs	 170,575	 20%
	 1,472,750	 What A Winter	 38	 38,757	 120	 10	 15	 26%	 3	 5	 30%	 39	 33%	 2	 Dutch Philip	 316,875	 22%
	 1,532,425	 Kildonan	 40	 38,311	 241	 13	 16	 33%	 1	 1	 8%	 62	 26%	 2	 Vision To Kill	 247,025	 16%
	 495,113	 Soar With Eagles	 13	 38,086	 118	 4	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 19%	 1	 Story Of My Life	 216,713	 44%
	 2,164,088	 *Mullins Bay	 57	 37,966	 340	 14	 22	 25%	 1	 1	 7%	 80	 24%	 0	 Wukkin’ Up	 279,000	 13%
	 1,096,375	 Traffic Guard	 29	 37,806	 184	 11	 15	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 23%	 0	 Speed Monitor	 183,125	 17%
	 4,495,813	 Seventh Rock	 120	 37,465	 650	 41	 59	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 148	 23%	 2	 Crystal Glamour	 363,575	 8%
	 2,461,950	 Warm White Night	 66	 37,302	 405	 25	 30	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 105	 26%	 1	 Lebanese Tractor	 179,725	 7%
	 811,025	 *The Sheik	 22	 36,865	 175	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 18%	 0	 Moss Gas	 172,875	 21%
	 2,295,888	 King’s Chapel	 63	 36,443	 408	 19	 26	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 102	 25%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 206,500	 9%
	 1,548,450	 *Atso	 43	 36,010	 320	 14	 20	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 68	 21%	 1	 Movie Show	 218,150	 14%
	 4,219,175	 Miesque’s Approval	 118	 35,756	 888	 35	 44	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 208	 23%	 1	 Mark My Card	 259,100	 6%
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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES ON ARTIFICIAL GOING
season 2016/2017: 1 August  - 31 July 2017

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 2,483,225	 Silvano	 76	 32,674	 220	 27	 35	 36%	 1	 1	 4%	 61	 28%	 2	 Prince Myshkin	 198,875	 8%
	 2,161,375	 Var	 92	 23,493	 302	 19	 25	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 91	 30%	 0	 Varonella	 149,850	 7%
	 2,085,900	 *Western Winter	 59	 35,354	 187	 24	 30	 41%	 1	 1	 4%	 46	 25%	 0	 Icy Spirit	 211,500	 10%
	 2,057,775	 *Captain Al	 71	 28,983	 208	 21	 28	 30%	 1	 1	 5%	 54	 26%	 1	 My Pal Al	 211,500	 10%
	 1,994,738	 *Kahal	 73	 27,325	 251	 16	 24	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 65	 26%	 1	 Top Form	 198,650	 10%
	 1,744,175	 Visionaire	 53	 32,909	 169	 18	 25	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 22%	 0	 Breakfast Club	 130,500	 7%
	 1,696,400	 Dynasty	 55	 30,844	 158	 17	 26	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 26%	 0	 Inviting Lily	 239,175	 14%
	 1,631,300	 Miesque’s Approval	 63	 25,894	 291	 16	 18	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 82	 28%	 0	 Sounds Positive	 128,100	 8%
	 1,531,250	 *Sail From Seattle	 53	 28,892	 187	 19	 24	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 27%	 0	 Wavebreaker	 156,500	 10%
	 1,508,125	 Trippi	 65	 23,202	 171	 15	 17	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 35%	 1	 In Other Words	 133,725	 9%
	 1,280,075	 Jay Peg	 47	 27,236	 177	 15	 16	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 27%	 1	 Laws Of Succession	 108,200	 8%
	 1,234,325	 Elusive Fort	 31	 39,817	 132	 11	 19	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 30%	 0	 Seek The Summit	 230,425	 19%
	 1,220,675	 *Horse Chestnut	 41	 29,773	 145	 15	 17	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 27%	 0	 Roy Is Second	 132,625	 11%
	 1,197,576	 Querari	 26	 46,061	 103	 11	 16	 42%	 1	 1	 9%	 38	 37%	 0	 Warfarer	 155,688	 13%
	 1,149,350	 Black Minnaloushe	 51	 22,536	 168	 11	 13	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 29%	 0	 Lucky Luciano	 121,550	 11%
	 1,114,275	 *A P Answer	 51	 21,849	 206	 11	 14	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 18%	 1	 Cutting Edge	 171,200	 15%
	 1,113,400	 *Tiger Ridge	 36	 30,928	 116	 14	 19	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 28%	 0	 Pataudi	 133,050	 12%
	 1,086,350	 Mogok	 42	 25,865	 140	 11	 14	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 26%	 0	 Big Si	 142,400	 13%
	 1,036,100	 Brave Tin Soldier	 43	 24,095	 152	 8	 12	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 29%	 0	 Wicked Lady Jane	 157,200	 15%
	 1,020,350	 Ideal World	 36	 28,343	 131	 11	 14	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 27%	 0	 Smart World	 104,225	 10%
	 975,250	 *Argonaut	 43	 22,680	 144	 11	 11	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 31%	 0	 Kudra	 76,500	 8%
	 966,375	 *Jet Master	 29	 33,323	 121	 11	 13	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 28%	 0	 Selvan’s Jet	 142,950	 15%
	 945,575	 *Rebel King	 39	 24,246	 141	 11	 12	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 34%	 0	 Zip Line	 118,350	 13%
	 930,900	 King’s Chapel	 31	 30,029	 131	 9	 10	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 30%	 0	 Go With Flo	 125,275	 13%
	 929,050	 Mambo In Seattle	 62	 14,985	 226	 6	 8	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 27%	 0	 Night Circus	 192,675	 21%
	 896,100	 Gimmethegreenlight	 37	 24,219	 98	 9	 12	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 37%	 0	 Friend Request	 127,725	 14%
	 890,500	 Judpot	 37	 24,068	 124	 12	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 20%	 0	 Playboy Buddy	 134,650	 15%
	 825,575	 Seventh Rock	 42	 19,657	 143	 9	 11	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 23%	 0	 Rocky Valley	 104,375	 13%
	 800,700	 Pathfork	 30	 26,690	 81	 8	 10	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 35%	 0	 Path To Glory	 134,450	 17%
	 701,700	 Greys Inn	 25	 28,068	 85	 7	 10	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 24%	 0	 Peach Delight	 154,500	 22%
	 672,000	 Philanthropist	 28	 24,000	 76	 7	 8	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 39%	 0	 Rockefeller	 101,475	 15%
	 660,375	 *Fort Wood	 26	 25,399	 77	 8	 10	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 27%	 1	 The Carpenter	 111,175	 17%
	 648,550	 *National Emblem	 15	 43,237	 75	 6	 10	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 20%	 0	 Pearl Emblem	 263,875	 41%
	 621,925	 *Windrush	 30	 20,731	 115	 5	 5	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 30%	 1	 Into The Groove	 81,700	 13%
	 615,400	 *Fort Beluga	 14	 43,957	 65	 5	 9	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 26%	 0	 NewYorkStateOfMind	 215,625	 35%
	 569,225	 Lateral	 20	 28,461	 94	 6	 7	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 32%	 0	 Zama	 87,550	 15%
	 556,100	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 26	 21,388	 88	 5	 6	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 39%	 0	 Rogue Runner	 108,050	 19%
	 527,150	 Go Deputy	 24	 21,965	 97	 5	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 28%	 0	 King Django	 106,500	 20%
	 512,550	 Just As Well	 17	 30,150	 60	 5	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 35%	 0	 Just Vogue	 110,775	 22%
	 494,850	 *Right Approach	 15	 32,990	 69	 5	 8	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 30%	 0	 Man From Japan	 127,650	 26%
	 492,975	 Kildonan	 25	 19,719	 81	 7	 7	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 19%	 0	 Kilmokea	 70,125	 14%
	 462,450	 *Atso	 23	 20,107	 120	 5	 6	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 22%	 0	 Golden Crisp	 100,150	 22%
	 458,800	 Ashaawes	 20	 22,940	 73	 6	 6	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 30%	 0	 Lady Away	 90,000	 20%
	 453,425	 *Bankable	 17	 26,672	 86	 4	 4	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 34%	 0	 Silver Cent	 67,075	 15%
	 444,850	 Warm White Night	 24	 18,535	 83	 5	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 33%	 0	 Red Hot Lady	 106,900	 24%
	 437,900	 Toreador	 36	 12,164	 122	 3	 5	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 20%	 0	 Pyrenees In Spain	 104,975	 24%
	 435,575	 A P Arrow	 24	 18,149	 97	 5	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 25%	 0	 Willowgrange	 83,500	 19%
	 420,275	 Great Britain	 22	 19,103	 78	 5	 5	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 24%	 0	 River Ayre	 85,275	 20%
	 419,825	 *Mullins Bay	 22	 19,083	 54	 4	 4	 18%	 1	 1	 25%	 13	 24%	 0	 Secret Success	 140,850	 34%
	 416,225	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 13	 32,017	 45	 4	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 31%	 0	 Ledimasprincess	 134,125	 32%
	 355,050	 Admire Main	 19	 18,687	 67	 2	 3	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 22%	 0	 Hyaku	 200,950	 57%
	 351,600	 *King’s Apostle	 13	 27,046	 55	 2	 2	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 40%	 0	 Arran Isles	 93,500	 27%
	 339,000	 Bold Silvano	 20	 16,950	 48	 3	 4	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Black Forest	 123,250	 36%
	 327,450	 *Muhtafal	 19	 17,234	 50	 4	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 18%	 0	 Isingamoya	 101,250	 31%
	 320,225	 *Antonius Pius	 36	 8,895	 77	 4	 4	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Angelus Bell	 59,700	 19%
	 310,475	 *Overlord	 15	 20,698	 55	 4	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 22%	 0	 Power Horse	 79,500	 26%
	 296,850	 **Choisir	 4	 74,213	 20	 3	 6	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Roy’s Roll’s Royce	 161,850	 55%
	 294,325	 Curved Ball	 11	 26,757	 26	 2	 4	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 23%	 0	 Je Suis Silver	 178,625	 61%
	 269,225	 Traffic Guard	 13	 20,710	 51	 3	 3	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 29%	 0	 Dom Seguidor	 74,375	 28%
	 267,725	 St Petersburg	 7	 38,246	 30	 5	 5	 71%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 13%	 0	 Victory Takeover	 70,025	 26%
	 264,050	 **Tapit	 3	 88,017	 13	 2	 3	 67%	 1	 1	 50%	 5	 38%	 0	 Rodney	 126,950	 48%
	 257,325	 Dupont	 8	 32,166	 36	 2	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 28%	 0	 Pont Du Gard	 137,200	 53%
	 234,900	 *King of Kings	 17	 13,818	 67	 2	 3	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 13%	 0	 Kept Secret	 151,850	 65%
	 231,350	 Gitano Hernando	 14	 16,525	 47	 2	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 17%	 0	 Tanami	 104,475	 45%
	 216,400	 Seul Amour	 3	 72,133	 14	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Just Ask Me	 146,650	 68%
	 206,025	 *Stronghold	 4	 51,506	 13	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 Double Clutch	 160,950	 78%
	 196,350	 Count Dubois	 15	 13,090	 38	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Mandolin	 66,750	 34%
	 192,275	 Dan De Lago	 10	 19,228	 17	 2	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Lucky Barb	 96,875	 50%
	 189,200	 *Lecture	 10	 18,920	 44	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 43%	 0	 Cruzcampo	 44,500	 24%
	 182,825	 Announce	 10	 18,283	 55	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 29%	 0	 Winter Darling	 63,875	 35%
	 174,925	 *Albert Hall	 5	 34,985	 25	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 40%	 0	 Night At The Proms	 74,375	 43%
	 174,750	 What A Winter	 6	 29,125	 12	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 58%	 0	 Edith’s Rose	 82,875	 47%
	 174,750	 Await The Dawn	 3	 58,250	 7	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Big Bear	 125,000	 72%
	 172,450	 *Surging River	 2	 86,225	 8	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Dreamforest	 157,450	 91%
	 169,000	 *Tropical Empire	 7	 24,143	 33	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 24%	 0	 Tropical Wonder	 78,625	 47%
	 168,200	 Oratorio	 10	 16,820	 13	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Opera Royal	 53,125	 32%
	 167,925	 *Royal Air Force	 9	 18,658	 27	 1	 2	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 33%	 0	 Judith Anne	 122,725	 73%
	 165,725	 **High Chaparral	 5	 33,145	 11	 1	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 1	 Cape Fling	 108,475	 65%
	 159,575	 *Russian Sage	 10	 15,958	 33	 2	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 18%	 0	 Velvet Orchid	 85,000	 53%
	 158,675	 Way West	 5	 31,735	 30	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 33%	 0	 Out My Way	 134,075	 84%
	 155,125	 *Bezrin	 15	 10,342	 38	 1	 2	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 18%	 0	 Putchini	 106,650	 69%
	 152,550	 *Casey Tibbs	 7	 21,793	 27	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 37%	 0	 A-Rod	 68,000	 45%
	 152,450	 **Mossman	 1	 152,450	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Highway Explorer	 152,450	 100%
	 150,475	 **More Than Ready	 6	 25,079	 11	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Hearts ‘R Pumping	 94,375	 63%
	 150,000	 Indigo Magic	 9	 16,667	 20	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 20%	 0	 Borya	 78,625	 52%
	 146,825	 Crusade	 12	 12,235	 21	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 The Grey Crusader	 59,125	 40%
	 145,350	 *Daylami	 2	 72,675	 14	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Bah	 94,100	 65%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 135,975	 *Fanatic Dane	 3	 45,325	 15	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Aznerak	 71,900	 53%
	 134,100	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 1	 134,100	 13	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Roy Royale	 134,100	 100%
	 130,900	 *Eyeofthetiger	 2	 65,450	 10	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Last Tiger	 130,900	 100%
	 129,625	 **King Of Kings	 9	 14,403	 22	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 27%	 0	 The King Of Random	 53,125	 41%
	 128,275	 Harry Hall	 4	 32,069	 15	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 20%	 0	 Favour’s Pride	 75,475	 59%
	 122,675	 **Husson	 2	 61,338	 7	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Zinzara	 67,425	 55%
	 116,650	 Oracy	 10	 11,665	 25	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 20%	 0	 Hands At Work	 63,750	 55%
	 115,900	 Imperial Stride	 6	 19,317	 29	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 28%	 0	 Imperial Velvet	 73,850	 64%
	 115,875	 Strategic News	 5	 23,175	 12	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Strategic Move	 105,000	 91%
	 115,800	 **Point Given	 1	 115,800	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 75%	 1	 Nicklaus	 115,800	 100%
	 113,875	 **Rip Van Winkle	 2	 56,938	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Sheriff Hood	 75,875	 67%
	 111,675	 *Winter Romance	 2	 55,838	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 0	 Media Circus	 91,625	 82%
	 110,625	 **Big Brown	 3	 36,875	 4	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Readyforyourlove	 57,500	 52%
	 110,475	 *Ravishing	 7	 15,782	 27	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 15%	 0	 Speedjet	 53,125	 48%
	 110,425	 Daring Bid	 7	 15,775	 34	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 All The Bids	 71,900	 65%
	 110,125	 **Exceed And Excel	 1	 110,125	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 71%	 0	 Gusheshe	 110,125	 100%
	 109,450	 **Dylan Thomas	 1	 109,450	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 What A Poet	 109,450	 100%
	 107,750	 **Hussonet	 2	 53,875	 17	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 59%	 0	 Delicious Damowin	 55,750	 52%
	 104,550	 *Lion Tamer	 6	 17,425	 33	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Class Act	 72,200	 69%
	 103,500	 *Tiger Dance	 5	 20,700	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 67%	 0	 Dundrum	 50,000	 48%
	 97,050	 **Al Miqdaam	 14	 6,932	 29	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 21%	 0	 Al Ciberano	 77,875	 80%
	 95,550	 *Rocky Street	 2	 47,775	 10	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 La Gitano	 95,550	 100%
	 93,750	 Golden Sword	 15	 6,250	 46	 1	 1	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 22%	 0	 Oasis Queen	 43,275	 46%
	 88,300	 **Distorted Humor	 1	 88,300	 3	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Road To Indy	 88,300	 100%
	 87,125	 **Pierro	 1	 87,125	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Roy Had Enough	 87,125	 100%
	 83,650	 *Jallad	 6	 13,942	 19	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 Villa Del Largo	 68,150	 81%
	 81,663	 Biarritz	 8	 10,208	 21	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Ace Pilot	 53,125	 65%
	 78,750	 **Red Ransom	 1	 78,750	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Matador In Red	 78,750	 100%
	 78,300	 **Street Cry	 1	 78,300	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Macduff	 78,300	 100%
	 77,250	 **Bernardini	 2	 38,625	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Team Guys	 51,750	 67%
	 72,850	 **Pure Prize	 1	 72,850	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Aliysa’s Prize	 72,850	 100%
	 72,013	 Soar With Eagles	 5	 14,403	 19	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 70,463	 98%
	 71,250	 *Lithuanian	 2	 35,625	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Budapest	 71,250	 100%
	 71,250	 *Latino Magic	 3	 23,750	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Magical Bet	 71,250	 100%
	 67,625	 **Teofilo	 2	 33,813	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Roy’s Monkey	 55,625	 82%
	 61,250	 **Encosta de Lago	 2	 30,625	 2	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Professor Brian	 61,250	 100%
	 54,775	 **Commands	 3	 18,258	 7	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Malhama	 53,125	 97%
	 53,750	 *Caesour	 4	 13,438	 7	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Roman Calamity	 38,750	 72%
	 53,125	 **Delago Deluxe	 1	 53,125	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 In Clover	 53,125	 100%
	 53,100	 **Harlan’s Holiday	 1	 53,100	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Wow Holiday	 53,100	 100%
	 52,975	 *The Sheik	 10	 5,298	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 18%	 0	 Le Cheik	 27,625	 52%
	 52,850	 **Galileo	 3	 17,617	 14	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 21%	 0	 Mackdesi	 46,550	 88%
	 51,950	 **Stravinsky	 2	 25,975	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Global Flyer	 51,950	 100%
	 49,200	 *Battersea Park	 3	 16,400	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 1	 Ashton Park	 36,000	 73%
	 49,050	 **Charge Forward	 1	 49,050	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Lunging Leopard	 49,050	 100%
	 47,450	 **Domesday	 2	 23,725	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Irish Grey	 41,250	 87%
	 44,900	 **Canford Cliffs	 1	 44,900	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 100%	 0	 Clifton Sunset	 44,900	 100%
	 42,900	 *Parade Leader	 3	 14,300	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Oculus	 41,250	 96%
	 41,250	 Irish Flame	 7	 5,893	 7	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Gizmo	 41,250	 100%
	 40,375	 *Carpocrates	 4	 10,094	 7	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Afgas	 38,750	 96%
	 39,250	 Main Aim	 11	 3,568	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Nimble	 14,850	 38%
	 35,950	 **Manduro	 1	 35,950	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 83%	 0	 One Love	 35,950	 100%
	 34,550	 **Wanted	 1	 34,550	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 34,550	 100%
	 32,850	 Doowaley	 5	 6,570	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Air Salute	 29,750	 91%
	 27,100	 **Guillotine	 1	 27,100	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 French Revolution	 27,100	 100%
	 26,500	 *Mon Sang	 3	 8,833	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 28%	 0	 Gift Of Gold	 23,200	 88%
	 25,600	 *Lundy’s Liability	 2	 12,800	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Sword Storm	 13,200	 52%
	 25,600	 Don Pedro Mendoza	 2	 12,800	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 San Julian Bay	 25,600	 100%
	 21,500	 *Modern Day	 3	 7,167	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Trendy Guy	 21,500	 100%
	 20,800	 **Henrythenavigator	 3	 6,933	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Ten Gun Salute	 10,900	 52%
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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES ON SAND
season 2016/2017: 1 August  - 31 July 2017

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

 	 1,296,050	 *Kahal	 23	 56,350	 180	 13	 25	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 58	 32%	 0	 Red Special	 340,900	 26%
	 656,750	 Ashaawes	 10	 65,675	 82	 6	 14	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 29%	 0	 Justash	 161,700	 25%
	 623,050	 Mambo In Seattle	 18	 34,614	 98	 7	 12	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 36%	 0	 Border Hopper	 118,050	 19%
	 595,350	 Seventh Rock	 16	 37,209	 75	 7	 16	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 16%	 0	 Rock A Bye Baby	 241,550	 41%
	 470,500	 *Windrush	 11	 42,773	 67	 3	 8	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 31%	 0	 Roy’s Dispren	 197,550	 42%
	 455,325	 *Tiger Ridge	 11	 41,393	 68	 5	 7	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 0	 One Cool Cat	 147,925	 32%
	 444,775	 A P Arrow	 14	 31,770	 99	 5	 6	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 36%	 0	 Sunset Boulevard	 74,275	 17%
	 345,413	 *King’s Apostle	 11	 31,401	 68	 5	 7	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 0	 Jozi Babe	 128,288	 37%
	 338,600	 *Mullins Bay	 9	 37,622	 67	 2	 5	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 24%	 0	 Caribbean Bay	 253,800	 75%
	 319,625	 King’s Chapel	 12	 26,635	 39	 5	 7	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Bishop Of Bombay	 104,625	 33%
	 315,625	 *Jet Master	 4	 78,906	 43	 2	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 33%	 0	 Royal Master	 239,875	 76%
	 314,100	 Miesque’s Approval	 21	 14,957	 125	 4	 5	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 21%	 0	 Miss Argentina	 67,925	 22%
	 314,025	 Bold Silvano	 6	 52,338	 42	 4	 7	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Two Gunsy	 139,825	 45%
	 298,825	 Greys Inn	 9	 33,203	 71	 5	 6	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 25%	 0	 Le Gray	 104,200	 35%
	 293,500	 *Horse Chestnut	 14	 20,964	 74	 4	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 34%	 0	 Gold Chest	 74,375	 25%
	 277,875	 Strategic News	 1	 277,875	 21	 1	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 52%	 0	 Groovy News	 277,875	 100%
	 275,225	 Visionaire	 13	 21,171	 54	 4	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 31%	 0	 Morrie	 97,575	 35%
	 272,700	 *Rebel King	 10	 27,270	 40	 3	 7	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 18%	 0	 Bugaruza	 107,625	 39%
	 257,325	 Var	 18	 14,296	 81	 3	 4	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 25%	 0	 Russian Dream	 90,875	 35%
	 254,250	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 10	 25,425	 73	 3	 5	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 27%	 0	 Solid As A Rock	 88,400	 35%
	 238,525	 *Sail From Seattle	 9	 26,503	 28	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Seattle Sunset	 97,300	 41%
	 232,625	 *Spectrum	 6	 38,771	 39	 4	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 46%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 70,325	 30%
	 229,125	 *A P Answer	 13	 17,625	 69	 3	 3	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 30%	 0	 Beach Bird	 71,025	 31%
	 225,675	 *Latino Magic	 4	 56,419	 21	 3	 5	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 29%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 118,675	 53%
	 215,850	 Elusive Fort	 7	 30,836	 34	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 24%	 0	 Frikkie	 68,750	 32%
	 207,650	 *Fort Wood	 3	 69,217	 8	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Sundari	 125,000	 60%
	 206,363	 *Western Winter	 5	 41,273	 29	 1	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 38%	 0	 Western Force	 182,625	 88%
	 199,475	 Great Britain	 6	 33,246	 34	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 44%	 0	 Britain’s Best	 69,425	 35%
	 199,425	 *Argonaut	 10	 19,943	 57	 3	 5	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 14%	 0	 Rainbow Star	 97,200	 49%
	 197,650	 *Carpocrates	 5	 39,530	 38	 3	 5	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 16%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 107,450	 54%
	 193,550	 *Russian Sage	 2	 96,775	 26	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 58%	 0	 Russian Saint	 123,575	 64%
	 180,100	 Traffic Guard	 7	 25,729	 31	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 29%	 0	 Ahead Of Traffic	 101,925	 57%
	 167,400	 Trippi	 9	 18,600	 56	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 34%	 0	 Bonfire Heart	 61,550	 37%
	 161,950	 *Bankable	 4	 40,488	 28	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 50%	 0	 Grozny	 88,950	 55%
	 161,600	 Judpot	 10	 16,160	 47	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 30%	 0	 Monte Carlo Player	 56,250	 35%
	 161,575	 *Atso	 8	 20,197	 32	 2	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 22%	 0	 Jellylorum	 98,475	 61%
	 160,475	 Toreador	 11	 14,589	 34	 2	 2	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 38%	 0	 Giveuwings	 73,725	 46%
	 157,075	 Golden Sword	 7	 22,439	 43	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 21%	 0	 Back On Track	 84,625	 54%
	 154,400	 *Overlord	 6	 25,733	 29	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 28%	 0	 Emporio Mani	 50,000	 32%
	 146,975	 **Global One	 7	 20,996	 24	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Ravel	 42,025	 29%
	 146,550	 *Ravishing	 6	 24,425	 42	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 31%	 0	 Kingofmountain	 70,050	 48%
	 145,125	 Jay Peg	 14	 10,366	 40	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 15%	 0	 Premier Chance	 43,150	 30%
	 142,425	 *Newton	 4	 35,606	 31	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Easy To Please	 94,950	 67%
	 135,000	 Pathfork	 2	 67,500	 8	 1	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 On The Right Path	 135,000	 100%
	 134,900	 *National Emblem	 4	 33,725	 31	 1	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Fatal Attraction	 113,700	 84%
	 129,375	 Admire Main	 6	 21,563	 30	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Natsuba	 63,600	 49%
	 125,100	 *Muhtafal	 7	 17,871	 36	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 47%	 0	 Rasta’s Jet	 65,825	 53%
	 124,725	 Brave Tin Soldier	 8	 15,591	 32	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 28%	 0	 Pep Squad	 41,675	 33%
	 119,550	 *Victory Moon	 1	 119,550	 18	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 44%	 0	 Double Bind	 119,550	 100%
	 118,225	 Dynasty	 6	 19,704	 34	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Leading Lady	 41,075	 35%
	 118,150	 Black Minnaloushe	 14	 8,439	 48	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 17%	 0	 Consider The Cat	 56,125	 48%
	 115,875	 *Battersea Park	 1	 115,875	 19	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 26%	 0	 On The Thames	 115,875	 100%
	 111,100	 **Lope de Vega	 1	 111,100	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Agencefrancepresse	 111,100	 100%
	 110,750	 *The Sheik	 3	 36,917	 20	 1	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 10%	 0	 Anna Bella	 95,700	 86%
	 108,775	 Go Deputy	 6	 18,129	 29	 1	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 21%	 0	 Scarlet Rivera	 76,150	 70%
	 108,125	 Lateral	 5	 21,625	 12	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 l’ Attitude	 75,000	 69%
	 104,850	 *Right Approach	 6	 17,475	 41	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 17%	 0	 Green Boegatti	 56,975	 54%
	 103,200	 Philanthropist	 6	 17,200	 10	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 50%	 0	 Sea Bean	 68,750	 67%
	 89,300	 Oracy	 4	 22,325	 17	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Petiscos Chook	 54,925	 62%
	 88,275	 *Captain Al	 9	 9,808	 45	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 20%	 0	 Risk All	 36,250	 41%
	 86,750	 *Captain Corageous	 2	 43,375	 22	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 36%	 0	 Dr Finley	 86,750	 100%
	 84,700	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 84,700	 21	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Secret Delight	 84,700	 100%
	 84,675	 *Goldkeeper	 2	 42,338	 9	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 News Flash	 79,375	 94%
	 83,900	 Count Dubois	 3	 27,967	 21	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 First Sign	 52,650	 63%
	 83,825	 Solskjaer	 3	 27,942	 19	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 32%	 0	 Duchess Catherine	 65,975	 79%
	 79,525	 Byword	 1	 79,525	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 71%	 0	 Talk Wrench	 79,525	 100%
	 79,400	 Warm White Night	 4	 19,850	 15	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 20%	 0	 Teagan’s Boy	 43,650	 55%
	 78,400	 *Lion Tamer	 3	 26,133	 16	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 50%	 0	 Pride And Joy	 60,900	 78%
	 76,825	 *Casey Tibbs	 3	 25,608	 21	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Diesel Engine	 63,075	 82%
	 74,625	 Mogok	 6	 12,438	 25	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Cozzenes Prince	 45,875	 61%
	 71,425	 **Archipenko	 1	 71,425	 14	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Beyond Limits	 71,425	 100%
	 69,775	 Daring Bid	 5	 13,955	 18	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Secret Lover	 53,575	 77%
	 68,375	 **Testa Rossa	 1	 68,375	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Jayaash	 68,375	 100%
	 65,700	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 8	 8,213	 24	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 29%	 0	 Northern Flyer	 33,125	 50%
	 60,000	 Indigo Magic	 2	 30,000	 5	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Promise Bay	 31,250	 52%
	 56,450	 Main Aim	 3	 18,817	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Top Salute	 56,450	 100%
	 54,450	 Soar With Eagles	 3	 18,150	 11	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Princess Miranda	 33,125	 61%
	 53,650	 Dupont	 4	 13,413	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 41%	 0	 Kirkby Ninja	 38,750	 72%
	 52,975	 **Flying Spur	 1	 52,975	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Samogan	 52,975	 100%
	 46,875	 *Antonius Pius	 8	 5,859	 36	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 17%	 0	 African Fish Eagle	 28,200	 60%
	 44,125	 *Lecture	 2	 22,063	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Bunch Of Thyme	 44,125	 100%
	 43,300	 *Fort Beluga	 2	 21,650	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 75%	 0	 Letdagoodtimesroll	 43,300	 100%
	 43,225	 Gimmethegreenlight	 4	 10,806	 12	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Checkthegreenlight	 38,125	 88%
	 42,925	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 1	 42,925	 17	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 12%	 0	 Triumvirate	 42,925	 100%
	 39,150	 Ideal World	 5	 7,830	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Green Report	 21,400	 55%
	 38,425	 *Blue Tiger	 2	 19,213	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Bia’s Blue Eye	 38,425	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 38,425	 Oratorio	 1	 38,425	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Oratio	 38,425	 100%
	 36,900	 Jam Alley	 5	 7,380	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 Spurwing Summer	 15,400	 42%
	 33,125	 What A Winter	 1	 33,125	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Cold Front	 33,125	 100%
	 33,125	 **Starspangledbanner	 1	 33,125	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Silent Starship	 33,125	 100%
	 30,775	 *Lundy’s Liability	 1	 30,775	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Mr Balboa	 30,775	 100%
	 27,500	 *Royal Air Force	 5	 5,500	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Olimpic Airways	 25,000	 91%
	 26,025	 Sarge	 2	 13,013	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 29%	 0	 Harrison	 26,025	 100%
	 25,475	 Call To Combat	 2	 12,738	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Bulle Bakkies	 25,475	 100%
	 25,100	 Curved Ball	 4	 6,275	 25	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 Sticks	 25,100	 100%
	 23,800	 *Tiger Dance	 2	 11,900	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Blue Eyed Boy	 23,800	 100%
	 22,450	 *Bezrin	 4	 5,613	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 19%	 0	 Bonfire Night	 13,250	 59%
	 20,600	 **Encosta de Lago	 2	 10,300	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Emblem Honour	 16,000	 78%
	 20,000	 Imperial Stride	 3	 6,667	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Trevi Fountain	 20,000	 100%
	 19,875	 *Tamburlaine	 1	 19,875	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Buster Posy	 19,875	 100%
	 18,550	 *Lithuanian	 2	 9,275	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Lee-Ann	 13,250	 71%
	 14,150	 Doowaley	 3	 4,717	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Private Ruler	 11,500	 81%
	 12,400	 Harry Hall	 1	 12,400	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Favour’s Pride	 12,400	 100%
	 11,400	 Kildonan	 1	 11,400	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Narnia	 11,400	 100%
	 10,200	 Announce	 3	 3,400	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Silky Announce	 6,250	 61%
	 9,000	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 1	 9,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Super Club	 9,000	 100%
	 6,000	 **Domesday	 1	 6,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Go Fly A Kite	 6,000	 100%
	 5,300	 **King Of Kings	 1	 5,300	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Stargate	 5,300	 100%
	 5,100	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 2	 2,550	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Royal Zulu Guard	 5,100	 100%
	 5,000	 *Albert Hall	 3	 1,667	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Never Again	 5,000	 100%
	 5,000	 *Stronghold	 1	 5,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Dragonstone	 5,000	 100%
	 4,800	 *Tobe Or Nottobe	 1	 4,800	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Iron Dragon	 4,800	 100%
	 4,625	 St Petersburg	 2	 2,313	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Misty Power	 3,375	 73%
	 4,600	 **Any Given Saturday	 1	 4,600	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Anyday Anytime	 4,600	 100%
	 2,900	 *Kabool	 1	 2,900	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Beautiful Dawn	 2,900	 100%
	 2,525	 **Teofilo	 1	 2,525	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Monkey	 2,525	 100%
	 2,500	 *Surging River	 1	 2,500	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 River Run	 2,500	 100%
	 2,250	 Malhub	 1	 2,250	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Winning Edge	 2,250	 100%
	 1,825	 *Modus Vivendi	 1	 1,825	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Quid Rides	 1,825	 100%
	 1,450	 Just As Well	 2	 725	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Well Bound	 1,450	 100%
	 1,325	 **Tale of the Cat	 2	 663	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Die Kat	 1,325	 100%
	 1,325	 **Al Miqdaam	 1	 1,325	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Mojarra	 1,325	 100%
	 1,200	 Seul Amour	 1	 1,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Dream Lover	 1,200	 100%
	 0	 *Icelander	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Straw Man	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Joshua Dancer	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Jack Dan	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Caesour	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roman Calamity	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Winter Romance	 1	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Media Circus	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Badger’s Drift	 4	 0	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Badger’s Trail	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Toro Rosso	 0	 0%
	 0	 Silvano	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Amaryllis	 0	 0%
	 0	 Biarritz	 3	 0	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Biscay Baby	 0	 0%
	 0	 *King of Kings	 6	 0	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Al Dee Kay	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Whitechapel	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Maximo	 0	 0%
	 0	 Silver Assasin	 2	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mercure	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tropical Empire	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Burfi	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Hussonet	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Delicious Damowin	 0	 0%
	 0	 Alado	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Striking Pose	 0	 0%
	 0	 Way West	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Royal Path	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Choisir	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Donkey	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Commands	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Ambassador	 0	 0%
	 0	 Gitano Hernando	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Action Story	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Big Brown	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Masnoon	 0	 0%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	12,682,175	 Silvano	 82	 154,661	 469	 48	 81	 59%	 5	 8	 10%	 168	 36%	 9	 Al Sahem	 3,172,500	 25%
	11,610,913	 *Captain Al	 51	 227,665	 390	 38	 60	 75%	 4	 4	 11%	 116	 30%	 8	 William Longsword	 4,065,000	 35%
	 8,636,400	 Trippi	 53	 162,951	 372	 35	 57	 66%	 2	 3	 6%	 118	 32%	 4	 Live Life	 3,701,875	 43%
	 7,434,250	 Gimmethegreenlight	 69	 107,743	 547	 38	 66	 55%	 4	 8	 11%	 182	 33%	 6	 Gimme Six	 877,100	 12%
	 7,087,150	 Dynasty	 58	 122,192	 350	 36	 63	 62%	 5	 10	 14%	 101	 29%	 3	 Just Sensual	 1,276,250	 18%
	 5,178,463	 Var	 81	 63,932	 542	 39	 57	 48%	 2	 3	 5%	 174	 32%	 2	 Rivarine	 325,000	 6%
	 4,838,725	 Elusive Fort	 45	 107,527	 383	 23	 30	 51%	 0	 0	 0%	 97	 25%	 3	 Safe Harbour	 2,326,000	 48%
	 4,588,650	 Philanthropist	 60	 76,478	 366	 23	 33	 38%	 2	 2	 9%	 111	 30%	 5	 Singapore Sling	 1,383,750	 30%
	 4,473,325	 *Western Winter	 49	 91,292	 333	 31	 41	 63%	 1	 1	 3%	 98	 29%	 2	 Attenborough	 1,186,025	 27%
	 4,275,375	 Visionaire	 46	 92,943	 373	 29	 44	 63%	 1	 1	 3%	 95	 25%	 2	 Africa Rising	 840,750	 20%
	 3,952,575	 Pathfork	 45	 87,835	 314	 28	 52	 62%	 0	 0	 0%	 88	 28%	 0	 Elusive Path	 431,250	 11%
	 3,726,200	 Mambo In Seattle	 63	 59,146	 436	 27	 38	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 112	 26%	 2	 Extradite	 754,375	 20%
	 3,670,775	 Count Dubois	 23	 159,599	 178	 10	 17	 43%	 1	 2	 10%	 48	 27%	 1	 Edict Of Nantes	 2,565,625	 70%
	 3,304,001	 Querari	 34	 97,177	 255	 23	 39	 68%	 1	 1	 4%	 86	 34%	 1	 Romi’s Boy	 356,275	 11%
	 3,211,463	 *Sail From Seattle	 53	 60,594	 379	 25	 34	 47%	 2	 2	 8%	 109	 29%	 0	 Seattle Singer	 358,050	 11%
	 3,206,025	 Great Britain	 35	 91,601	 306	 21	 33	 60%	 2	 3	 10%	 98	 32%	 2	 Wrecking Ball	 484,325	 15%
	 3,196,100	 *Kahal	 46	 69,480	 367	 22	 37	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 109	 30%	 0	 Amazon King	 309,925	 10%
	 2,918,400	 Mogok	 34	 85,835	 249	 20	 27	 59%	 2	 2	 10%	 76	 31%	 1	 Pagoda	 749,225	 26%
	 2,415,975	 Just As Well	 19	 127,157	 123	 9	 16	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 23%	 0	 Chili Con Carne	 1,350,925	 56%
	 2,309,363	 Seventh Rock	 47	 49,135	 264	 21	 34	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 24%	 0	 Rock A Bye Baby	 241,550	 10%
	 2,304,500	 *Argonaut	 50	 46,090	 348	 19	 27	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 24%	 1	 Clever Guy	 263,375	 11%
	 2,254,413	 *Rebel King	 46	 49,009	 373	 16	 27	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 26%	 0	 Zip Line	 229,225	 10%
	 2,199,800	 *Tiger Ridge	 33	 66,661	 239	 17	 28	 52%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 30%	 1	 Madam Secretary	 183,425	 8%
	 2,185,600	 Ideal World	 29	 75,366	 203	 19	 28	 66%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 27%	 1	 Royal Utopia	 213,125	 10%
	 2,041,050	 Bold Silvano	 41	 49,782	 240	 18	 28	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 26%	 2	 Bold Rex	 253,750	 12%
	 2,009,375	 *Horse Chestnut	 36	 55,816	 237	 18	 25	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 24%	 1	 Tilbury Fort	 390,900	 19%
	 2,005,975	 *Royal Air Force	 17	 117,999	 81	 4	 7	 24%	 1	 1	 25%	 20	 25%	 1	 Copper Force	 1,674,375	 83%
	 1,955,825	 **Snitzel	 3	 651,942	 18	 2	 3	 67%	 1	 1	 50%	 12	 67%	 1	 Heavenly Blue	 1,700,000	 87%
	 1,810,650	 Black Minnaloushe	 33	 54,868	 217	 14	 23	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 25%	 0	 Black Cat Back	 309,200	 17%
	 1,759,563	 Gitano Hernando	 33	 53,320	 226	 11	 18	 33%	 1	 2	 9%	 70	 31%	 1	 Whose That Girl	 258,375	 15%
	 1,706,325	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 32	 53,323	 212	 13	 18	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 73	 34%	 1	 Felicity Flyer	 215,875	 13%
	 1,664,325	 Toreador	 25	 66,573	 152	 7	 11	 28%	 1	 1	 14%	 34	 22%	 1	 Matador Man	 970,200	 58%
	 1,548,250	 Jay Peg	 28	 55,295	 206	 15	 18	 54%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 30%	 0	 Spending Spree	 171,150	 11%
	 1,414,438	 King’s Chapel	 35	 40,413	 255	 11	 14	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 65	 25%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 206,500	 15%
	 1,368,500	 Miesque’s Approval	 38	 36,013	 294	 12	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 22%	 0	 Miraflores	 142,475	 10%
	 1,303,300	 Judpot	 22	 59,241	 144	 7	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 32%	 3	 Bi Pot	 286,550	 22%
	 1,267,000	 Brave Tin Soldier	 36	 35,194	 222	 11	 15	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 27%	 0	 If Only	 172,200	 14%
	 1,232,025	 *Fort Wood	 21	 58,668	 141	 9	 13	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 33%	 0	 Trellis	 177,575	 14%
	 1,213,025	 Ashaawes	 23	 52,740	 138	 12	 18	 52%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 25%	 0	 Dress For Success	 212,650	 18%
	 1,120,000	 **More Than Ready	 5	 224,000	 34	 4	 8	 80%	 1	 2	 25%	 11	 32%	 0	 Ektifaa	 520,000	 46%
	 1,113,250	 Warm White Night	 30	 37,108	 194	 10	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 28%	 1	 Lebanese Tractor	 179,725	 16%
	 1,101,425	 *A P Answer	 36	 30,595	 215	 11	 14	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 15%	 0	 Tyron’s Jet	 154,300	 14%
	 1,053,250	 Greys Inn	 30	 35,108	 183	 10	 13	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 22%	 0	 Cape Orchid	 167,150	 16%
	 1,033,575	 Golden Sword	 37	 27,934	 242	 8	 11	 22%	 1	 1	 13%	 47	 19%	 0	 Belle Rose	 242,650	 23%
	 970,975	 A P Arrow	 24	 40,457	 152	 8	 9	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 26%	 0	 Charter Jet	 215,800	 22%
	 950,925	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 18	 52,829	 124	 9	 11	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 33%	 0	 Ledimasprincess	 159,925	 17%
	 935,825	 Main Aim	 22	 42,538	 160	 9	 12	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 18%	 0	 Another Night	 169,650	 18%
	 922,725	 **Global One	 21	 43,939	 144	 9	 10	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 22%	 0	 Jackman	 204,275	 22%
	 913,075	 Traffic Guard	 20	 45,654	 159	 8	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 25%	 0	 Speed Monitor	 183,125	 20%
	 870,100	 **High Chaparral	 8	 108,763	 35	 6	 8	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 40%	 2	 Newlands	 218,050	 25%
	 862,100	 Kildonan	 21	 41,052	 104	 10	 12	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 20%	 1	 Vision To Kill	 247,025	 29%
	 840,275	 Dan De Lago	 18	 46,682	 117	 9	 11	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 26%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 144,175	 17%
	 807,125	 Lateral	 12	 67,260	 119	 5	 8	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 30%	 0	 Bonne Vie	 223,100	 28%
	 795,400	 **Fastnet Rock	 7	 113,629	 38	 3	 6	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 47%	 2	 Furiosa	 434,000	 55%
	 794,500	 *Windrush	 18	 44,139	 91	 6	 9	 33%	 1	 1	 17%	 20	 22%	 0	 Nordic Breeze	 244,425	 31%
	 736,925	 Admire Main	 13	 56,687	 104	 6	 7	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 16%	 0	 Unagi	 421,600	 57%
	 732,350	 **Redoute’s Choice	 6	 122,058	 34	 4	 6	 67%	 1	 1	 25%	 11	 32%	 2	 Table Bay	 379,450	 52%
	 729,538	 *Mullins Bay	 17	 42,914	 102	 6	 9	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 20%	 0	 Barbados Cruise	 178,125	 24%
	 695,650	 *National Emblem	 20	 34,783	 114	 9	 11	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 17%	 0	 Fatal Attraction	 113,700	 16%
	 652,650	 *King’s Apostle	 17	 38,391	 117	 6	 7	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 32%	 0	 Come On Sonny	 136,875	 21%
	 636,400	 **King Of Kings	 11	 57,855	 71	 4	 5	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 45%	 0	 Porcupine Creek	 142,625	 22%
	 631,700	 *Atso	 15	 42,113	 104	 7	 10	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 11%	 0	 At A Glance	 182,550	 29%
	 616,425	 *Bezrin	 15	 41,095	 92	 4	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 22%	 0	 Burundi Bush	 218,350	 35%
	 614,625	 **New Approach	 7	 87,804	 36	 6	 7	 86%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 22%	 1	 Al Hawraa	 183,650	 30%
	 611,650	 Dupont	 9	 67,961	 86	 5	 8	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 29%	 0	 Pont Du Gard	 148,000	 24%
	 595,125	 *The Sheik	 11	 54,102	 106	 5	 8	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 15%	 0	 Moss Gas	 172,875	 29%
	 586,550	 Oracy	 14	 41,896	 95	 6	 7	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 23%	 1	 Misty Roller	 134,375	 23%
	 536,538	 *Muhtafal	 10	 53,654	 75	 6	 7	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 28%	 0	 Rocketeer	 147,575	 28%
	 534,575	 Harry Hall	 4	 133,644	 53	 3	 5	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 36%	 1	 Favour’s Pride	 401,725	 75%
	 500,225	 **Canford Cliffs	 2	 250,113	 15	 2	 4	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 8	 53%	 0	 Dorset Noble	 300,750	 60%
	 495,113	 Soar With Eagles	 13	 38,086	 118	 4	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 19%	 1	 Story Of My Life	 216,713	 44%
	 453,950	 Curved Ball	 15	 30,263	 89	 4	 6	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 16%	 0	 Je Suis Silver	 178,625	 39%
	 440,900	 **Zoffany	 2	 220,450	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 1	 Zodiac Ruler	 345,900	 78%
	 421,650	 St Petersburg	 1	 421,650	 11	 1	 4	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 4	 36%	 1	 Anna Pavlova	 421,650	 100%
	 419,350	 Go Deputy	 9	 46,594	 49	 3	 5	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 14%	 1	 Tambalang	 273,700	 65%
	 414,525	 *Right Approach	 11	 37,684	 87	 4	 6	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 21%	 0	 Off The Bit	 114,825	 28%
	 407,188	 Call To Combat	 9	 45,243	 83	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 31%	 0	 Stunned	 143,363	 35%
	 400,625	 Jam Alley	 8	 50,078	 68	 3	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 24%	 0	 Highlander	 162,075	 40%
	 385,500	 **Star Witness	 2	 192,750	 24	 2	 4	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 7	 29%	 0	 Lord Balmoral	 218,750	 57%
	 362,425	 *Russian Sage	 12	 30,202	 78	 3	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 24%	 0	 Perovskia	 133,450	 37%
	 355,000	 *Modus Vivendi	 2	 177,500	 44	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 30%	 0	 Thewaywemakem	 189,050	 53%
	 343,425	 **Reward For Effort	 2	 171,713	 15	 2	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Effortless Reward	 281,800	 82%
	 335,025	 Imperial Stride	 4	 83,756	 40	 2	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 10%	 1	 Balalaika	 194,750	 58%
	 310,475	 **Sebring	 3	 103,492	 23	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 39%	 0	 Alaadel	 196,375	 63%
	 267,625	 **Foxwedge	 2	 133,813	 15	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 171,375	 64%
	 255,288	 Biarritz	 12	 21,274	 84	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 21%	 0	 Eastern Pearl	 89,150	 35%
	 247,650	 **Pluck	 4	 61,913	 22	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 45%	 0	 Knysna Rose	 179,525	 72%



Sporting Post - SIRES	 10

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 234,563	 *King of Kings	 15	 15,638	 102	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 9%	 0	 Fashion Blast	 103,925	 44%
	 230,825	 Announce	 7	 32,975	 56	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 13%	 1	 Last Chirp	 119,000	 52%
	 226,425	 **Bernardini	 3	 75,475	 15	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 53%	 0	 Biblical Susan	 134,050	 59%
	 215,850	 **So You Think	 2	 107,925	 16	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 50%	 0	 Turbulent Air	 165,375	 77%
	 210,375	 Don Pedro Mendoza	 6	 35,063	 41	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 27%	 0	 Spanish Tune	 173,125	 82%
	 189,325	 **Nadeem	 1	 189,325	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 The Great One	 189,325	 100%
	 186,500	 **Poet’s Voice	 2	 93,250	 13	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 1	 Leaves Of Grass	 167,500	 90%
	 183,875	 **Choisir	 2	 91,938	 12	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 58%	 1	 Rinjani	 146,875	 80%
	 162,750	 Daring Bid	 4	 40,688	 42	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Flying Fool	 161,200	 99%
	 153,750	 Doowaley	 6	 25,625	 42	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 29%	 0	 Private Ruler	 72,250	 47%
	 153,100	 **Artie Schiller	 1	 153,100	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 86%	 1	 Our Mate Art	 153,100	 100%
	 149,538	 *Spectrum	 9	 16,615	 70	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 23%	 0	 Zaragoza	 46,475	 31%
	 147,625	 **Exceed And Excel	 2	 73,813	 13	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 31%	 0	 Martha’s Vineyard	 78,375	 53%
	 140,625	 *Tiger Dance	 8	 17,578	 51	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 24%	 0	 Prancing	 79,875	 57%
	 136,475	 *Overlord	 9	 15,164	 42	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 14%	 0	 Cipher	 78,500	 58%
	 135,575	 Fencing Master	 3	 45,192	 17	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 35%	 0	 Mount Keith	 135,575	 100%
	 132,875	 *Casey Tibbs	 8	 16,609	 49	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 29%	 0	 A-Rod	 77,500	 58%
	 123,250	 **Husson	 1	 123,250	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Roy’s Hollyhock	 123,250	 100%
	 121,425	 **Starcraft	 3	 40,475	 14	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Seventh Of June	 113,825	 94%
	 115,750	 *Fanatic Dane	 2	 57,875	 8	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ahoy Me Matey	 113,750	 98%
	 112,975	 **Lope de Vega	 1	 112,975	 11	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 Agencefrancepresse	 112,975	 100%
	 106,375	 **Archipenko	 1	 106,375	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Sheema	 106,375	 100%
	 99,000	 Spanish Harlem	 7	 14,143	 44	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 7%	 0	 Sunset Boy	 92,625	 94%
	 91,125	 **Dynastic Rule	 4	 22,781	 25	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 12%	 0	 Kings Cup	 53,125	 58%
	 91,125	 **Lonhro	 1	 91,125	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kimberley Club	 91,125	 100%
	 89,875	 *Tropical Empire	 4	 22,469	 25	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 Tropical Wonder	 85,625	 95%
	 89,375	 **Commands	 2	 44,688	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Malhama	 57,375	 64%
	 86,700	 Alado	 4	 21,675	 20	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 25%	 0	 Moon Bird	 52,500	 61%
	 81,825	 Indigo Magic	 5	 16,365	 36	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 14%	 0	 Promise Bay	 40,250	 49%
	 80,875	 *Lithuanian	 3	 26,958	 18	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 11%	 0	 Analyse That	 59,375	 73%
	 80,750	 **Henrythenavigator	 2	 40,375	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Handsome Henry	 80,750	 100%
	 80,625	 Strategic News	 3	 26,875	 11	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Man At War	 59,375	 74%
	 74,375	 *Albert Hall	 1	 74,375	 11	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Night At The Proms	 74,375	 100%
	 72,375	 **Gio Ponti	 2	 36,188	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Gio Ponti’s Legacy	 49,000	 68%
	 71,375	 Seul Amour	 2	 35,688	 14	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Summer Wind	 71,375	 100%
	 71,250	 Sarge	 1	 71,250	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 54%	 0	 Soldat	 71,250	 100%
	 69,250	 *Ecomium	 1	 69,250	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Econium Love	 69,250	 100%
	 68,875	 Where’s That Tiger	 1	 68,875	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Flemington	 68,875	 100%
	 66,675	 *Caesour	 2	 33,338	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 0	 Essenceoflife	 66,675	 100%
	 64,125	 **Street Cry	 1	 64,125	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Street Gaze	 64,125	 100%
	 63,750	 Damage Is Done	 1	 63,750	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Goldings	 63,750	 100%
	 58,900	 *Blue Tiger	 5	 11,780	 28	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 18%	 0	 Bia’s Blue Eye	 38,425	 65%
	 56,700	 *Antonius Pius	 4	 14,175	 18	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 17%	 0	 Anton Ruskin	 41,850	 74%
	 53,125	 **Cape Cross	 1	 53,125	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Damaraland	 53,125	 100%
	 52,250	 *Almushtarak	 2	 26,125	 23	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Toby Coates	 52,250	 100%
	 50,550	 **Domesday	 1	 50,550	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Irish Grey	 50,550	 100%
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	11,610,913	 *Captain Al	 51	 227,665	 390	 38	 60	 75%	 4	 4	 11%	 116	 30%	 8	 William Longsword	 4,065,000	 35%
	 8,636,400	 Trippi	 53	 162,951	 372	 35	 57	 66%	 2	 3	 6%	 118	 32%	 4	 Live Life	 3,701,875	 43%
	 3,670,775	 Count Dubois	 23	 159,599	 178	 10	 17	 43%	 1	 2	 10%	 48	 27%	 1	 Edict Of Nantes	 2,565,625	 70%
	12,682,175	 Silvano	 82	 154,661	 469	 48	 81	 59%	 5	 8	 10%	 168	 36%	 9	 Al Sahem	 3,172,500	 25%
	 2,415,975	 Just As Well	 19	 127,157	 123	 9	 16	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 23%	 0	 Chili Con Carne	 1,350,925	 56%
	 7,087,150	 Dynasty	 58	 122,192	 350	 36	 63	 62%	 5	 10	 14%	 101	 29%	 3	 Just Sensual	 1,276,250	 18%
	 2,005,975	 *Royal Air Force	 17	 117,999	 81	 4	 7	 24%	 1	 1	 25%	 20	 25%	 1	 Copper Force	 1,674,375	 83%
	 7,434,250	 Gimmethegreenlight	 69	 107,743	 547	 38	 66	 55%	 4	 8	 11%	 182	 33%	 6	 Gimme Six	 877,100	 12%
	 4,838,725	 Elusive Fort	 45	 107,527	 383	 23	 30	 51%	 0	 0	 0%	 97	 25%	 3	 Safe Harbour	 2,326,000	 48%
	 3,304,001	 Querari	 34	 97,177	 255	 23	 39	 68%	 1	 1	 4%	 86	 34%	 1	 Romi’s Boy	 356,275	 11%
	 4,275,375	 Visionaire	 46	 92,943	 373	 29	 44	 63%	 1	 1	 3%	 95	 25%	 2	 Africa Rising	 840,750	 20%
	 3,206,025	 Great Britain	 35	 91,601	 306	 21	 33	 60%	 2	 3	 10%	 98	 32%	 2	 Wrecking Ball	 484,325	 15%
	 4,473,325	 *Western Winter	 49	 91,292	 333	 31	 41	 63%	 1	 1	 3%	 98	 29%	 2	 Attenborough	 1,186,025	 27%
	 3,952,575	 Pathfork	 45	 87,835	 314	 28	 52	 62%	 0	 0	 0%	 88	 28%	 0	 Elusive Path	 431,250	 11%
	 2,918,400	 Mogok	 34	 85,835	 249	 20	 27	 59%	 2	 2	 10%	 76	 31%	 1	 Pagoda	 749,225	 26%
	 4,588,650	 Philanthropist	 60	 76,478	 366	 23	 33	 38%	 2	 2	 9%	 111	 30%	 5	 Singapore Sling	 1,383,750	 30%
	 2,185,600	 Ideal World	 29	 75,366	 203	 19	 28	 66%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 27%	 1	 Royal Utopia	 213,125	 10%
	 3,196,100	 *Kahal	 46	 69,480	 367	 22	 37	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 109	 30%	 0	 Amazon King	 309,925	 10%
	 807,125	 Lateral	 12	 67,260	 119	 5	 8	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 30%	 0	 Bonne Vie	 223,100	 28%
	 2,199,800	 *Tiger Ridge	 33	 66,661	 239	 17	 28	 52%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 30%	 1	 Madam Secretary	 183,425	 8%
	 1,664,325	 Toreador	 25	 66,573	 152	 7	 11	 28%	 1	 1	 14%	 34	 22%	 1	 Matador Man	 970,200	 58%
	 5,178,463	 Var	 81	 63,932	 542	 39	 57	 48%	 2	 3	 5%	 174	 32%	 2	 Rivarine	 325,000	 6%
	 3,211,463	 *Sail From Seattle	 53	 60,594	 379	 25	 34	 47%	 2	 2	 8%	 109	 29%	 0	 Seattle Singer	 358,050	 11%
	 1,303,300	 Judpot	 22	 59,241	 144	 7	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 32%	 3	 Bi Pot	 286,550	 22%
	 3,726,200	 Mambo In Seattle	 63	 59,146	 436	 27	 38	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 112	 26%	 2	 Extradite	 754,375	 20%
	 1,232,025	 *Fort Wood	 21	 58,668	 141	 9	 13	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 33%	 0	 Trellis	 177,575	 14%
	 636,400	 **King Of Kings	 11	 57,855	 71	 4	 5	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 45%	 0	 Porcupine Creek	 142,625	 22%
	 736,925	 Admire Main	 13	 56,687	 104	 6	 7	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 16%	 0	 Unagi	 421,600	 57%
	 2,009,375	 *Horse Chestnut	 36	 55,816	 237	 18	 25	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 24%	 1	 Tilbury Fort	 390,900	 19%
	 1,548,250	 Jay Peg	 28	 55,295	 206	 15	 18	 54%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 30%	 0	 Spending Spree	 171,150	 11%
	 1,810,650	 Black Minnaloushe	 33	 54,868	 217	 14	 23	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 25%	 0	 Black Cat Back	 309,200	 17%
	 595,125	 *The Sheik	 11	 54,102	 106	 5	 8	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 15%	 0	 Moss Gas	 172,875	 29%
	 536,538	 *Muhtafal	 10	 53,654	 75	 6	 7	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 28%	 0	 Rocketeer	 147,575	 28%
	 1,706,325	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 32	 53,323	 212	 13	 18	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 73	 34%	 1	 Felicity Flyer	 215,875	 13%
	 1,759,563	 Gitano Hernando	 33	 53,320	 226	 11	 18	 33%	 1	 2	 9%	 70	 31%	 1	 Whose That Girl	 258,375	 15%
	 950,925	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 18	 52,829	 124	 9	 11	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 33%	 0	 Ledimasprincess	 159,925	 17%
	 1,213,025	 Ashaawes	 23	 52,740	 138	 12	 18	 52%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 25%	 0	 Dress For Success	 212,650	 18%
	 2,041,050	 Bold Silvano	 41	 49,782	 240	 18	 28	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 26%	 2	 Bold Rex	 253,750	 12%
	 2,309,363	 Seventh Rock	 47	 49,135	 264	 21	 34	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 24%	 0	 Rock A Bye Baby	 241,550	 10%
	 2,254,413	 *Rebel King	 46	 49,009	 373	 16	 27	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 26%	 0	 Zip Line	 229,225	 10%
	 840,275	 Dan De Lago	 18	 46,682	 117	 9	 11	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 26%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 144,175	 17%
	 2,304,500	 *Argonaut	 50	 46,090	 348	 19	 27	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 24%	 1	 Clever Guy	 263,375	 11%
	 913,075	 Traffic Guard	 20	 45,654	 159	 8	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 25%	 0	 Speed Monitor	 183,125	 20%
	 794,500	 *Windrush	 18	 44,139	 91	 6	 9	 33%	 1	 1	 17%	 20	 22%	 0	 Nordic Breeze	 244,425	 31%
	 922,725	 **Global One	 21	 43,939	 144	 9	 10	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 22%	 0	 Jackman	 204,275	 22%
	 729,538	 *Mullins Bay	 17	 42,914	 102	 6	 9	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 20%	 0	 Barbados Cruise	 178,125	 24%
	 935,825	 Main Aim	 22	 42,538	 160	 9	 12	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 18%	 0	 Another Night	 169,650	 18%
	 631,700	 *Atso	 15	 42,113	 104	 7	 10	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 11%	 0	 At A Glance	 182,550	 29%
	 586,550	 Oracy	 14	 41,896	 95	 6	 7	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 23%	 1	 Misty Roller	 134,375	 23%
	 616,425	 *Bezrin	 15	 41,095	 92	 4	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 22%	 0	 Burundi Bush	 218,350	 35%
	 862,100	 Kildonan	 21	 41,052	 104	 10	 12	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 20%	 1	 Vision To Kill	 247,025	 29%
	 970,975	 A P Arrow	 24	 40,457	 152	 8	 9	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 26%	 0	 Charter Jet	 215,800	 22%
	 1,414,438	 King’s Chapel	 35	 40,413	 255	 11	 14	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 65	 25%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 206,500	 15%
	 652,650	 *King’s Apostle	 17	 38,391	 117	 6	 7	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 32%	 0	 Come On Sonny	 136,875	 21%
	 495,113	 Soar With Eagles	 13	 38,086	 118	 4	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 19%	 1	 Story Of My Life	 216,713	 44%
	 414,525	 *Right Approach	 11	 37,684	 87	 4	 6	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 21%	 0	 Off The Bit	 114,825	 28%
	 1,113,250	 Warm White Night	 30	 37,108	 194	 10	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 28%	 1	 Lebanese Tractor	 179,725	 16%
	 1,368,500	 Miesque’s Approval	 38	 36,013	 294	 12	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 22%	 0	 Miraflores	 142,475	 10%
	 1,267,000	 Brave Tin Soldier	 36	 35,194	 222	 11	 15	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 27%	 0	 If Only	 172,200	 14%

LEADING SIRES OF 3YO’S BY AEPR
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LEADING SIRES OF 2YO’S BY STAKES
season 2016/2017: 1 August  - 31 July 2017

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 2,627,700	 Var	 47	 55,909	 141	 21	 26	 45%	 1	 1	 5%	 54	 38%	 3	 Purple Diamond	 451,375	 17%
	 2,078,725	 Gimmethegreenlight	 39	 53,301	 109	 15	 20	 38%	 3	 4	 20%	 31	 28%	 4	 Green Plains	 602,250	 29%
	 2,024,438	 *Sail From Seattle	 52	 38,932	 182	 22	 29	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 60	 33%	 4	 Quinlan	 248,425	 12%
	 1,928,875	 Querari	 32	 60,277	 109	 16	 17	 50%	 1	 1	 6%	 52	 48%	 3	 Wonderwall	 374,375	 19%
	 1,918,000	 *Captain Al	 38	 50,474	 119	 16	 19	 42%	 3	 3	 19%	 50	 42%	 2	 Princess Peach	 281,875	 15%
	 1,854,625	 Dynasty	 22	 84,301	 50	 9	 14	 41%	 3	 4	 33%	 12	 24%	 0	 Lady In Black	 578,125	 31%
	 1,741,125	 Judpot	 46	 37,851	 136	 15	 17	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 32%	 2	 Sniper Shot	 352,125	 20%
	 1,601,075	 Great Britain	 20	 80,054	 95	 6	 10	 30%	 1	 1	 17%	 27	 28%	 1	 Al Mariachi	 957,500	 60%
	 1,472,750	 What A Winter	 38	 38,757	 120	 10	 15	 26%	 3	 5	 30%	 39	 33%	 2	 Dutch Philip	 316,875	 22%
	 1,392,625	 *Antonius Pius	 54	 25,789	 196	 10	 12	 19%	 1	 1	 10%	 52	 27%	 2	 Neptune’s Rain	 331,125	 24%
	 1,358,525	 Oratorio	 40	 33,963	 108	 11	 14	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 25%	 3	 Ancestry	 369,125	 27%
	 1,146,950	 Bold Silvano	 17	 67,468	 69	 6	 8	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 26%	 1	 Bold Respect	 690,000	 60%
	 934,400	 Twice Over	 29	 32,221	 61	 5	 6	 17%	 1	 1	 20%	 20	 33%	 0	 Sand And Sea	 525,000	 56%
	 933,500	 **Redoute’s Choice	 3	 311,167	 12	 3	 5	 100%	 1	 1	 33%	 5	 42%	 0	 Mustaaqeem	 684,375	 73%
	 883,463	 Mambo In Seattle	 18	 49,081	 64	 2	 5	 11%	 1	 1	 50%	 25	 39%	 0	 Desert Rhythm	 604,500	 68%
	 875,200	 Pathfork	 24	 36,467	 75	 8	 9	 33%	 1	 1	 13%	 27	 36%	 2	 Twelve Oaks	 156,500	 18%
	 796,325	 *Kahal	 18	 44,240	 60	 7	 9	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 27%	 1	 Celestina	 254,875	 32%
	 776,213	 Brave Tin Soldier	 12	 64,684	 36	 2	 3	 17%	 1	 1	 50%	 16	 44%	 0	 Brave Mary	 554,250	 71%
	 771,175	 Crusade	 39	 19,774	 146	 6	 6	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 27%	 0	 The Grey Crusader	 84,625	 11%
	 761,825	 *Rebel King	 27	 28,216	 98	 8	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 34%	 0	 Alex The Great	 106,875	 14%
	 746,825	 Jay Peg	 31	 24,091	 105	 8	 8	 26%	 1	 1	 13%	 23	 22%	 0	 Woljayrine	 162,500	 22%
	 746,175	 Philanthropist	 32	 23,318	 95	 6	 7	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 29%	 2	 Outlander	 166,875	 22%
	 702,900	 *Horse Chestnut	 22	 31,950	 72	 6	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 31%	 2	 Gold Image	 221,250	 31%
	 580,000	 *Tiger Ridge	 12	 48,333	 31	 3	 6	 25%	 1	 1	 33%	 10	 32%	 1	 Folk Dance	 265,625	 46%
	 554,600	 Trippi	 23	 24,113	 49	 8	 8	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 31%	 1	 Victory Trip	 92,875	 17%
	 525,150	 Seventh Rock	 26	 20,198	 79	 3	 3	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 23%	 1	 Rockin Russian	 246,875	 47%
	 476,375	 Silvano	 20	 23,819	 33	 6	 6	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 33%	 0	 Silver Thursday	 86,625	 18%
	 475,750	 **Lonhro	 2	 237,875	 10	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 2	 Naafer	 297,125	 62%
	 466,500	 Await The Dawn	 17	 27,441	 52	 5	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 23%	 0	 Big Bear	 134,500	 29%
	 381,463	 Marchfield	 20	 19,073	 59	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 31%	 0	 Endofmarch	 82,000	 21%
	 372,575	 Ideal World	 7	 53,225	 20	 3	 4	 43%	 1	 1	 33%	 7	 35%	 0	 Kimberley Star	 206,450	 55%
	 347,225	 Ashaawes	 8	 43,403	 30	 2	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 0	 Winter Watch	 179,400	 52%
	 342,150	 King’s Chapel	 9	 38,017	 42	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 29%	 0	 Pillaroftheearth	 146,875	 43%
	 331,275	 Main Aim	 17	 19,487	 45	 5	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 16%	 0	 Desert Chief	 68,250	 21%
	 317,900	 Visionaire	 19	 16,732	 39	 3	 3	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 31%	 0	 Takingthepeace	 75,125	 24%
	 307,900	 Black Minnaloushe	 16	 19,244	 54	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 26%	 0	 Zerodarkthirty	 137,375	 45%
	 297,438	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 21	 14,164	 91	 3	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 16%	 0	 Love To Fly	 94,900	 32%
	 297,100	 Toreador	 19	 15,637	 63	 2	 2	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 30%	 1	 Banjo Buzz	 88,650	 30%
	 293,625	 *King of Kings	 8	 36,703	 34	 1	 3	 13%	 1	 1	 100%	 5	 15%	 1	 Daring Diva	 255,625	 87%
	 275,275	 Curved Ball	 17	 16,193	 45	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 18%	 0	 On The Bounce	 87,250	 32%
	 270,525	 Alado	 7	 38,646	 24	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 46%	 0	 Apollo Star	 172,150	 64%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 933,500	 **Redoute’s Choice	 3	 311,167	 12	 3	 5	 100%	 1	 1	 33%	 5	 42%	 0	 Mustaaqeem	 684,375	 73%
	 475,750	 **Lonhro	 2	 237,875	 10	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 2	 Naafer	 297,125	 62%
	 156,969	 **Harbour Watch	 1	 156,969	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 20%	 0	 Trojan Harbour	 156,969	 100%
	 151,875	 **Pierro	 1	 151,875	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Roy Had Enough	 151,875	 100%
	 109,875	 **Excelebration	 1	 109,875	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Phelan Lucky	 109,875	 100%
	 89,375	 **Canford Cliffs	 1	 89,375	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Fish River	 89,375	 100%
	 86,000	 **Street Cry	 1	 86,000	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 1	 Oh Susanna	 86,000	 100%
	 1,854,625	 Dynasty	 22	 84,301	 50	 9	 14	 41%	 3	 4	 33%	 12	 24%	 0	 Lady In Black	 578,125	 31%
	 1,601,075	 Great Britain	 20	 80,054	 95	 6	 10	 30%	 1	 1	 17%	 27	 28%	 1	 Al Mariachi	 957,500	 60%
	 78,375	 **Tapit	 1	 78,375	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Wheel Of Time	 78,375	 100%
	 68,875	 **Exceed And Excel	 1	 68,875	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Mohallela	 68,875	 100%
	 1,146,950	 Bold Silvano	 17	 67,468	 69	 6	 8	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 26%	 1	 Bold Respect	 690,000	 60%
	 776,213	 Brave Tin Soldier	 12	 64,684	 36	 2	 3	 17%	 1	 1	 50%	 16	 44%	 0	 Brave Mary	 554,250	 71%
	 64,125	 **Written Tycoon	 1	 64,125	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Awaafy	 64,125	 100%
	 64,000	 **Poet’s Voice	 1	 64,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 1	 Boatswain	 64,000	 100%
	 243,625	 **Choisir	 4	 60,906	 17	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 12%	 1	 Sir Frenchie	 147,750	 61%
	 1,928,875	 Querari	 32	 60,277	 109	 16	 17	 50%	 1	 1	 6%	 52	 48%	 3	 Wonderwall	 374,375	 19%
	 59,375	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 1	 59,375	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Marmook	 59,375	 100%
	 57,375	 **Big Brown	 1	 57,375	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Roy’s Zara	 57,375	 100%
	 171,375	 *Lecture	 3	 57,125	 31	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 29%	 0	 Miss Aphrodite	 120,650	 70%
	 113,375	 **Star Witness	 2	 56,688	 3	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Mujaafy	 59,375	 52%
	 2,627,700	 Var	 47	 55,909	 141	 21	 26	 45%	 1	 1	 5%	 54	 38%	 3	 Purple Diamond	 451,375	 17%
	 55,688	 **Sepoy	 1	 55,688	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Touch Of Magic	 55,688	 100%
	 222,250	 *Argonaut	 4	 55,563	 22	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 36%	 0	 Argo Magic	 135,125	 61%
	 2,078,725	 Gimmethegreenlight	 39	 53,301	 109	 15	 20	 38%	 3	 4	 20%	 31	 28%	 4	 Green Plains	 602,250	 29%
	 372,575	 Ideal World	 7	 53,225	 20	 3	 4	 43%	 1	 1	 33%	 7	 35%	 0	 Kimberley Star	 206,450	 55%
	 53,125	 **Hussonet	 1	 53,125	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Raya Baya	 53,125	 100%
	 1,918,000	 *Captain Al	 38	 50,474	 119	 16	 19	 42%	 3	 3	 19%	 50	 42%	 2	 Princess Peach	 281,875	 15%
	 883,463	 Mambo In Seattle	 18	 49,081	 64	 2	 5	 11%	 1	 1	 50%	 25	 39%	 0	 Desert Rhythm	 604,500	 68%
	 580,000	 *Tiger Ridge	 12	 48,333	 31	 3	 6	 25%	 1	 1	 33%	 10	 32%	 1	 Folk Dance	 265,625	 46%
	 91,500	 Imperial Stride	 2	 45,750	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Pera Palace	 72,500	 79%
	 45,125	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 45,125	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Mutawaary	 45,125	 100%
	 796,325	 *Kahal	 18	 44,240	 60	 7	 9	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 27%	 1	 Celestina	 254,875	 32%
	 264,025	 Dan De Lago	 6	 44,004	 30	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 50%	 0	 Why Wouldn’t Yew	 114,000	 43%
	 347,225	 Ashaawes	 8	 43,403	 30	 2	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 0	 Winter Watch	 179,400	 52%
	 42,750	 **Wanted	 1	 42,750	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 100%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 42,750	 100%
	 208,100	 Go Deputy	 5	 41,620	 13	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 1	 Full Mast	 80,375	 39%
	 238,250	 *Western Winter	 6	 39,708	 11	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 1	 Winter’s Forge	 139,375	 58%
	 78,625	 *Russian Sage	 2	 39,313	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Dinner Date	 78,625	 100%
	 2,024,438	 *Sail From Seattle	 52	 38,932	 182	 22	 29	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 60	 33%	 4	 Quinlan	 248,425	 12%
	 1,472,750	 What A Winter	 38	 38,757	 120	 10	 15	 26%	 3	 5	 30%	 39	 33%	 2	 Dutch Philip	 316,875	 22%
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